e

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine W|th|put Funtion
kﬁ%ﬁ'&ﬁ & @%#4 9.53/ %

40033708

No.1430-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 7017 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
Codes on the "Qty” column
- Bach numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
Farentheses mean that the corresponding pzai't is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

As 1o the parts with marks of ""(consumable parts) and "©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N=Y YA NZTHBICELT

1.

TR floRSHeA

1) 7% D BIEO/A—Y Ty B L TSEERShBREE%KL £,
REARR” REBEBYR N 2BBLTIES,
2)"01 s R—YTO" ZFE" OHRPESWLTLEE WY,

C HEHOBTFE, BHRERL, 01, 25508, BE (BfiXx—bL) ERLET,
CHERO () K EEREBRELTVIFBRTHI L EABKLET.

AFRAIR—TD — = — — — B, HBRTHDI L 2BRLET,

CNARR=TO e GEREBE) . "O" (7Y 3 V&) OB IR

FPRERBLTRCILESEDHLET.



CONTENTS

H 173
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .......... e 1
BHER - AMRBAER (1)
2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ..ot 3
SEEL - AR (2)
3.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BARCOMPONENTS ............. ... i i B
T - BEREALR
4. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ........oo.ovuine. ... 7
HRHR X - IR X ATASRAMR (1)
5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) .......oovivinennn. .. 9
i - R X WERMHR (2)
6. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... 11
ME - w=a T ZEG
7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ..\ttt e 13
THEIR (R
8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 15
ZRPATE T
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ......... ..o, 16
2WHD - ZATEF
10. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...... ..o i, 17
1Y) B%R
11. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ... ... .ttt 19
A HH A BR
12.X~Y COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 21
X-YBfR (1)
13.X-Y COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt et e e et e e 23
X—-YBR (2)
14. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS) . .......covuernnnn. .. 25
Tk 5% (AMS-210EHS ESSH)
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHSESS) .................. 27
kY GEE (AMS-210EHS,ESS% <)
16. TABLE COMPONENTS . ...\ttt et e e e e e e 29
B = B AR
17. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (EXCEPT AMS—210EHS ESS) .. .. .00oitiiee e, 31
T7—B% (AMS-210EHS ESS# <)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... .0ttt e a2
R TEBEF
19.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS .. ... . ittt 23
eSS 2 OVEIR
20. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... .ottt e, a5

EBERY 7 A%



2L WIRING DIAGRAM ... . i i e et e 37
BB

22.PEDAL COMPONENTS ...... ..o e 39
A IVEIR

23. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ........ ... 0ottt 40
B sRER

24. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) ...........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiii e, A 41

A7 avEaEg (1)

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) ... ttuitit ittt e e e e 43
A7V avE‘R (2)

26.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ..... ittt e 45
AEERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt ittt e e e e e 47

]



- SifHs

(1) BEEA

(1) SLNEANOJINOD 4EAOD SNOANVTTIDSIN 2 TNV T



PART NO,

400-28877
CK-3002001-B1
CK-3002000-03

FACE_COVER_CAP
SAFETY LABEL 12
ATTENTION LABEL

___________________________ DESCRIPTION _ v v 2 A4 ____ ___Qy,
400-26980 UPSIDE_COVER 7 agrvhn -
SK-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 At 37 W6 L=12
400-26979 FACE_COVER AV7HN -
229-02506 FACE PLATE ARy YIgN
SM-4041055-5P SCREW a3 M4 L=10
4C0-24995 PRESSER_COVER FHAFIAN -
SK-4041055-SP SCREW | a7 M4 L=10
400-30828 THREAD_TAKE _UP_LEVER_COVER FIE VAN -
SH-4030855-8SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA° 327 H3 L=8
400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.1 2 A{FANI VA
SE-406T2Z55-SF SCREW M6 L=1Z FATR7T Ko L=12
262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 2 A2{MYH
SK-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Fat 37 M6 L=12
400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD GUIDE Ly 3N
NK-6040000- SN NUT M4 ByA7Iv M4
229-720508 ARV THREAD GUIDEA T-AMIT7FA
SK-6040650-TP SCREW £33%¥° M4 L=6
SK-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=38 b33y M4 L=8
B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 b 7v34B
S¥-5040855-SN SCREW NAYY R
137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAL GUIJE™ B TV AN B
SK-6040650-TP SCREW ! v337" M4 L=6
TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG MLV
TA-1050504-R0O RUBBER PLUG ALY
T4-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4
TA-Z050406-K0 RUBBER PLUG ALY
TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY

XTI -PREY
7k A h12
26 Iy Fay{y-4(31.5)

e 10 e 000 B0 e b b bt e DD b s ] et e ot ot o] bt e e b bt e e e it G ST e s e e b e e B B e DD e O

1G0-04109 GROURD WARK VB2 &2

400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT {MEVIFIL

262-60109 BTW_BASE MNSIVME (1)

262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE {MokFavty (2 (1
35 262-60307 BTW BASE_SHAFT BTW_BASE_SHAFT (1)
36 762-6040%6 BTW_SHAFT_BASE BTW_SHAF]_BASE [§Y]
37 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER {he%hA (1)
38 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL NS (L
38 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING EISEISA (n
40 262-60802 BTW BEARING_SPACER ATRVYT AN -3 (L
3} I00-23865 BTW_SHAFT TET 7 @8]
42 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT {PIEUA -3 (n
43 400-30829 BTW_LEVER {MIELAT - (@]
44 262-61206 BTW_SPACER Fevy (D
45 262-61305 BTW_BEARING {RIEY I8 TV (2)
36 26261503 BTW_WHEEL RUEBER EASESEiZalls 43
47 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING R YRMAN R (1)
48 262-61701 BTW_SPRING ETEVASZC SANDLA (1
49 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAY (@]
50 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef" 2MA7 4 (1)
51 WP-U450826-5C WASHER 4.5XT0X0.8 Y55 7 % 4.5K10X0.8 @3]
52 SK-5040655-SN SCREW MAYY R (D
53 SK-~8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MGy (1)
54 SH-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 Ay M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
55 SH-6041150-TP SCREW M4 L=11 £33y W4 L=11
55 T41- 13458 BOBBIN THREAD TERSTON ASH. TN FITT ()
57 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. {MHPMFIITE 9(IYT" ) )
58 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {NI-7¥5 (2)
59 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JAVYNIE - N 3 (1
60 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 4 ady Iy (1)
51 WS—BTT03T0-SP NOT 1176440 A7 FIN 11764-40 (@]
62 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER MYy (4
63 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FATI3¥ M3X0.5 L=6
64 03 400-27971 HOTOR_COVER E-2hn -
65 03 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FARY M4 L=10
[ 03 100-06484 SAFETY PLATE COWPL, T IT V59T
67 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE VR Y7 U=h pIYIE 4
68 260-37200 SAFETY PLATE vk v7 -

260-37309 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 10 ZA NS VL aT]

139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TV 7 U-R EVIN R

PS-0200062-KH
§5-4110715-8P
SH-4040855-SP
N3-6110310-SP
WP-0450801-5D

SPRING PIN 2X&
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW

NUT 11/64-40
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8

X7V 7 X6

Far 3y 11/64-40 L=7
3y

nyAh7Hvh 11/64-40
t7¥ " % 4.5X10X0.8

S§-060T02T-SP
B1506-352-000

HTRGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2
TENSION SPRING RACK B

A /%77 D=6 H=10.2
[S208 I3 L]

CH-1001000-01

OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE

777 Fa9zay U 3N b

CH-500100T-01
400-36110
SL-6084092-TN

NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nYRIFIN 3/16-28
WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 E5 4 3 7.4X11.8X0.5
400-31336 FLAT BAG # Y3Fbv7sm 1
T00-32511 THB_SENSOR CABLE_ASN. TVEFT-7 W7S T
101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F {MVH F 1
SH-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 £537° W4 L=8 1
400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE NG VIVEN Vb AV 1
400-28835 BUSHING LM VIVEN VT 992 1
300- 24998 CRANK_ROD_COVER RSN T T
SH-4040855-SP SCREN FA Y 4
400-28459 GREASE_PLATE 7 IREY 18 1
SH-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 2
400-29632 STOP SW ASM. {57 FAYRIFIL 1
ST-6040892-TN BOLT FF FIEIATTFE Y 7
400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE " 2-%7"Y-2B 1
CH-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEV-¥v7 Ay (JUKIY3Y) 1
B1143-210-000 LABEL 10" F29(5A 4 %
T
1
1

NOTE (iF &)

WEEE MARK TAEBEL S
GREASE JOINT B

BOLT
0l....FOR ST
02....FOR JE

03....ACCESSORIE PARTS

WEEE v-7 3% §
VAR YSEVREY D E S )
¥ b wERIAITHE M

STH
JER
TR &

[ A N e

P P N L LN



(2) WELFRAS - hEs
(2) SLNANOJINOD YHAOD SNOANVTTHOSTA B ANV 2



BE_F._N_O___NQ’IZE____P{U{I‘_NQ. _________ DES CRIPTI 0N _ 4 v__A_ M4 - Qry _
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE INT$A VMNIYI14 1
2 SK-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyBI7HE Ah M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651001-SC WASHER LI W 3 2
4 400-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER XE-ghn° - 1
5 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ U 3% FAT 23V M4 L=8 5
[ 0Z 00-25018 X WOVENERT TOWER COVER ASH- X{F 993N <73 )
7 07 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT_LOWER_COVER_ASM hSR2Z A 2
8 04 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM. Xb99Tan -3% 73 1
9 03 400-36459 X_MOVEMENT UPPER_COVER_R_ASM XM 99TAN -3F I3 1

10 #12 400-38553 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM XM 99N -3% 73 1
T 0z 100-25021 "X HOVENENT UPPER CUVER L ASH. X 99N -eF 7S I
12 03 400-36461 X_MOVEMENT _UPPER_COVER_L_ASM X{R 99TAn - 973 1
13 #12 400-38555 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER L ASM XIR 99IAN -8 173 1
14 B1181-210-D00 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL X1 9an -b-p 4
15 PS-0150042~K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 A7 YV vy 1.5X 4 4
T8 SE-T0Z0870-TF SCREW ¥7357 W4 L=8 L)
17 08 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y4b o0 - 1
18 08 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER YI5{an - 1
19 08 SK-1040870-TP SCREW #5337 M4 L=8 2
20 04 400-25031 FEED BASE COVER 2298 1N - 2
7T 07 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER KIVE AN - Z
22 SK-1040870-TP SCRER #5337 M4 L=8 4
23 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F-7"h 3 Aty 2
24 HX-0032600-0N DOME PLUG N -47" 50 1
25 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND A 3
75 0T HX-0UT5000-0D CABLECLIP T-T R 79I 7
27 02 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP y-7 77 5
28 02 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CL1P y-7 1997 2
29 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP -7 8 2T 4
30 B3538-112-000 QIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Y1) M AT R¥L 2
3T HX=00T5000-0K CABLE CLIP 5T R IVIT I
32 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oYA77H5" b H4X0.7 L=6 2
33 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAYI IS 5
34 04 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIVIn YR 150 3
35 138-16855 HOOK COVER ASM. BN -(J3) 1
36 312-62801 PIN TV INTIF T Y T
37 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B HTEN -AFIN R(B) 1
38 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AEHN -FHIn 3(A) 1
39 SK-5040855-SN SCREW NAVN Y 1
40 05 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 413 A 6
(3 09 400-43629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORI COVER e e IO 1
42 06 400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NAEFY Thn - 1
43 #I1 400-38568 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER NAEFY Fhn - 1
44 05 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B NAEFY Fhn -$41B 2
45 10 D1113-D10-DOD COVER SUPPORT NARFY ThN -$HT 2
1% 05 SE-4051055-5P SCREW FAFT 7
47 05 S¥-6450610-TP SCREW v533y" M4X0.5 L=6 4
48 10 SK-6450610-TP SCREW t733y° M4X0.5 L=6 6
49 09 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LI B 3 2 AV M4 4
50 10 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LI 0 2 b AL M4 6
51 0 SE-Z0BTZ55-SP SCREW NG L=TZ FEFT MG L=1Z z
52 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASK. PN -3 1

3 400-~26830 GEAR_COVER ¥ Thn - €]
54 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT 5 ¥IN -7zhb Y]
55 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT23Y° ®AZ M4X0.7 L=6 2
56 Z{0-U6835 OTL TANK ASK. FTRAVTTX T
57 SK-6040650-TP SCREW L33y M4 L=6 1
58 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH §19I0 47" 7 92 2
58 400-29776 SAFTY_SW_ASM. M7 TV VALFIR 1
60 400-06496 SAFETY_SW_BASE TV VAL FN 4 (1
[ PRUBRETUD] SAFETY SWITCH ARE TIE TATIFTT [§Y)
62 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT T VA IFYT YTV (D
63 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TVX VA 3FRN YN} (1)
64 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TvY VAL yF M A (1)
65 SK-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Fa' 33y M2 L=12 (1)
56 EA-O500B0T-00 CABLE BARD JTEYN IR $2)
67 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM, TVE VA{yFa-h 23 (N
68 SK-4050855-SP SCREW I3y M5 L=8 1
69 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM, INT$N V23 1
70 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% IN 23 M4 L=8 3
7T HX-0033900-T0 STUD ¥V UN -7 3
72 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ FTF0YRITHE A 3
73 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 U % P23 M4 L=8 12
74 03 460-36465 FEED_COVER AN ohn - 1
75 03 400-36467 FEED_COVER_STAY A ohn =25 1
76 03 SK-B040502-TP SCREW ¥4 L=5 U7R77F% Wk W4X0.T L=b 2
77 03 400-36468 FEED_COVER_PLATE 1 9N ~25114 2
78 03 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 YALFaxY" M3X0.5 L=3.5 4
79 # 400-09290 HINGE STUD KF 9yVIR Y 2
80 * SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA3Y M6 L=6 4
81 07 E&-9500802-00 CABLEBAND 150 FIVIN VR 150 S
82 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM 7-Z3-b' (73) 1
83 SH~5040855-SN SCREW NAYN Y 1
84 08 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥723 M4X0.7 L=8 4
85 03 SH-1040801-SP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 ¥5239° M4X0.7 L=8 6
86 05 A(0-75015 COVER_SUFPURT_A MAEFY Ihn ~FFIA pA

NOTE (%)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....EXCEPT AMS-21DEHS,ESS
03....FOR AMS-210E-1510
04....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL
05....ACCESSORIE PARTS

AMS-210EHS,ESSA
AMS-210EHS ESS % & <
AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLA
B

06....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR AMS-210E-1510)

07....FOR AMS-210E-}510,AMS-210E-2206

08....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510

09....ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL)

10, .. ,ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-1510,ANS-210E-2206)
11., .. ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR ASM-210E-2206)

12....FOR AMS-210E-2206

& 5 (AMS-210E-1510 /)
AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206/8
AMS-210E-1510% 8 <

B & (ASM-210EHS  ESS, EHL,ESLA)

3B & (ASM-210E-1510, ANS- 210E-2206 §)
i JE & (ASM-210E-2206 /)
AMS-210E-2206/8



88@

ae = |

-

WEd1Z - T

SININOJINOD 4vd ATAHEN ® LAVHS WIVIN ‘€



REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __ . SR SR A Qry |
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING oy Iy 79y 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 9IY I IV F 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING : aoh ¥y r9x 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH A ASM. AN VU PRV 1
4 SB-1200017-00 BEARING my Iy 75y )
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH B_ASM. YYURINA TVYT T 9Y1)3 1
8 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT 999 7 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT ASM. JYTAA{I3 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT Y71 )
TT 00-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCRFW & SRS YA m
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW B JYT{ZAPAZS" B QY]
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C YI7{Z{ A" C Q)]
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT SCREW_D YIT{Z{ PAZS D (D
15 WP-(820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 v59 9% 8.2X11.6X0.6 1
I5 Z00-31136 CRANK _ROD_ALT ASH. L I
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT AYVRAEIDIT AN (2)
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 pAEY D=6.7 L=6 (D
19 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 FAtY D=6.7 L=6 (0
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT PLATE J5vrayh 74 (1)
71 SH-1030601-SP SCREW B3 L=6 ¥535° N31=6 €]
22 101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ YIE00N - ) R AT-B (2)
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR AA793 (1)
24 400-26818 WASHER 793 v b % (H
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E} 2h47 8 (D
75 SH-8480652-TP SCREW XX W6X0.75 1=6 @)
27 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 v533 M6 L=4.5 (1
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NNVl s 54 2
29 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING w9y o9y 2
30 01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING oy ¥y ond 2
31 0T SB-3070002-0C BEARING my Iy 597 2
32 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING . auy Iy vy 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. FYEVITYI VAFAMIT-I3 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY" M6 L=8 2
35 SM-8480652-TP SCREW pAZY" M6X0.75 L=6 3
kI Z00-10437 CRANK_BATANCER ASH. NPV T
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER N Iv3- (D
38 400-10439 CRANK BALANCER FIX PLATE N IVE-b AR (1)
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX PLATE_SCREW N FY3-PARY (2)
40 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR ¥-¥ £-4 1
41 SL-6052692-TN BOLT Y IXUI0TTF b S
43 236-04309 COUPLING 97 W 1
43 SK-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA%Y" M6 L=8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEh7° =Y 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL IFVEYIITA N 1
15 BI2T3-2T0-D00 PULLEY SHAFT b2 VAR I
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 2770y 4X14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AZ IIANPARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING 293740 % 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FEIP7 -J-¥ ¥ A 1
51 SH-8040310-58 SCREW ¥4 L=3 S p)
52 400-06516 GEAR B FEb7 -U-%" ¥ B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 pAZY 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING WHEEL ASM. FISEZAMVZAS AV 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL MNF I 1
56 q00-10342 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_WETAL NF TR T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE BAR MIF 1
58 B1411-552-040 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. AIF -2 % 93 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK AIF DR % V{0 1
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE 4 MF Y b7V A 1
61 U5 400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD GUTDE H NF T IF_TIE7 T
52 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP N U7 ARAEYY T 1
63y SM-8030412-TP SCREW PAZY" M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. YyIFYL VB 1
55 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP LEVER ASM. FUL VI3 (1)
56 Z00-06531 THRFAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER TV [@Y)
57 B1308-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYe y{h3F 77932 (
58 SB-1080022-00 BEARING aod 9y ooy (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING wp Iy 9y (1
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK ROD_ASM. NF Br5vIuYh 23 (n
71 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_KOD N 9777709 (0
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING awy Iy oy (D
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH MIF 925N 7 v (n
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP CRANK FUN VISV (1
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD CRANK | MF 9757 (1)
76 BT303-552-000 LEFT SCREW 12 FA [@Y)
77 409-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FIC VTV Y 1
78 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 FA3Y" M6 L=16 2
9% 06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M) DPX5 i#14 1
80 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 AY DPX17 #18 1
Bl 07 WMC-2005010-00 NEEDLE 100 MIILTO0 i
82 ¢ 03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 MY SY3355 110 1
NOTE (3%E) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRE S

02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HiEBE(STAD)

03....TYPE H(FOR JE) HiEBR(JERD)

04....TYPE § SRR

05....TYPE H HiL Bk

06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SHR(STAD

07....TYPE S(FOR JE) St (JER)



(1) WEAZ Y dfch - ¥ bk

(1) SLNENOJNOD ATAVIIVA HHSSHId B WSINVHOHAN MASSHHJ



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ __ __. R S S Qy _
1 400-25431 BUSHING A 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT FAyragh oy g 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 0IL WICK 13y 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER LINK_D HA$Yv4D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING ARM E L ES VAo 1
5 SN-8060612-TP SCREW N6 L=6 FX35 W6 L=6 I
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK YTy VY 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING NUT SR RS VAP 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 eI p 3 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=T7.4 1

11 300-25478 ECCENTRIC CAN FIRFINGTIHA I

12 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FAZY M6 L=6 2

13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD FtyThAny 1

14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE_GUIDE HAFTIAVEY 344 1

15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A MR ATV A 1

16 0l BI636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B A NIV B T

17 01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING M b AT TYYY 1

18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING SN A ATV 1

19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT PLATE A TIVY 1H 2

20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Ch & pAY 2

21 TA-0750404 R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FX% D=7.5 L=3.5 I

22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. CVAVEAC UMV 1

23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK A2V 733405V ) (1)

24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 DYH77+39° M6 L=14 (1)

25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Ch* AbAY 2

76 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING SHAFT PN 19595 7 T

27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER A 1

28 400-24987 POSITIONING LINK A FAFIAFEAYYIA 1

29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK B FHAFIIFEAYYIB 1

30 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2

31 200-30620 TNTERHEDIATE PRESSER LINK B FHIFFIIVIE I

32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW NIF - Y-8 Yysey 1

33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFANYY 73 1

34 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 2

35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 vzy" D=8 H=3.75 1

35 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE_WASHFR TV F 058 7 5 I

37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW & v2y" D=10 H=3,25 1

38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=8 H=4 1

39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET APTE 94 % 1

40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING PLATE FHAAITYVIF 297414 1

a7 S5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=9 ¥5%y 9/64-40 L=9 I

42 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWLFEY 11/64-40 L=18 1

43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING HIAFITEREN 1

44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASH. L VAREVASE PSS IV 1

45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR S ESEVATE DN (n

5 TT0-71701 NUT T 7a9%y 35 Tob §))

47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER_BAR HIAYIE Y 1

48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING HAIIN 3 1

49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FASITVIE ¥ 1

50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FAYIA 1

51 SN-7751160-TP SCREW WSy M35 L=10.5 I

52 S¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IYHITHE b 2

53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD 2k P - 1

54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ES¥ B 3 Ih Avh M4 2

55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FARITEY an 3B 1

56 Z00-25432 TENSTON_SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW FHAFIN 3B 5h7 I

57 N¥-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 ny473#7h M5X0.8 3vz 1

58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE VR bR INAL! 1

59 400-25424 COLLAR RN 3 1

60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=10 H=3.25 1

61 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW F vy D=8 §=3.25 1

62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=T H=3.25 1

63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW & vy D=8 H=6.45 1

64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2

65 01  400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A 373" YA 1

66 0T 400-306729 SLIDE_BLOCK B 37T B I

67 01  400-30630 SLIDE BLOCK _C $73° %C 1

68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK_C Ht¥yvIC i

NOTE (22) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B IR 5



(2) BB LY dbrh - ¥ e
(2) SLNEANOJINOD ATIVIIVA YHSSTYd ¥ WSINVHIAN YHSSHI 'S



NOTE

PART NO,

_______________________________ DESCRIPTION __________t_ v _*_ A4 _______Guy_
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT A AY7" 7ehhA 1
2 400-30626 FACE FELT B 2Y7° 7EHNB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C RY7° 7INC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT AY7" TENNBHT . 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C 7R RAFY” C 1
§ 400-32493 FELT SCREW AB XV TIMNABI AT 3
7 400-25421 PRESSER_VARIABLE SHAFT FIASIINY Y 7 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B A31B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM FITIAY T 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW ! MAZY* M6X0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800971-TP _ THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 Z5AN5—- D=8 W=9 1

12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING aup vy roy 1

14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 b5% % 8.5X18X1.6 1

15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR FIYITY OV o% 7 2

16 SM-8060612-TP _ SCREW M6 L=6 F 455" M6 L=6 7

17 400-30619 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COUPLING FIASIE-2H97 VY 1

18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 2

20 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fhtyre-4 1

71 SH-6041202-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IYRITFE W 7

22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYHITFE W 2

23 400-25010 PRESSER MOTOR BRACKET FIRBIE-HT Fr9) 1

24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK FHABIANY DY S 1

25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=8 H=3.25 1

76 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING ST 705 2

27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT FIryITs I ) 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER §.5X12.5X0.3 FIH 4% 7 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR 25AhY% D=8 W=8 1

30 SH-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZYT M5 L=4 2

3 400-25016 LIFTING CAN FIAFIT T AA I

32 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT ASM -2 93 1

34 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY M6 L=6 2

35 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Eb AhAY 7 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING LINK FHAFITT V7 I

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FIAIT Y HATAUT 1

38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥54 # % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER b5% A 3 5.2X15X2- 1

40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 3y D=8 H=3.75 1

3| B1641-562-000  FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT A7V FI-es v 7 1

42 262-26001 WASHER INEDIVIY B 3 1

43 SH-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MAZY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HOOK FIHYITI N 3HY 1

45 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyHI7HE Wb M5X0.7 L=8 1

7Y 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN ~ X I

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE Y P-N V1R 1

48 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7 My Y 1

49 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT I3y ¥AX M3 L=10 1

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIeUN Vi 1

51 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 | BRI 7FF Ak MAX0.7 L=6 )

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b3¥ A % 4

- 10 -



LI~G1

WEYHA LT =L - Y
SLNHINOJNOD WSINVHIHAIN YHSSHId TVANVIA ® HLVId HASSHId 9



REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ] DESCRIPTION _ _______. [ 2 T S, ary _
1 01  400-24645 ARM A A¥¥E 95 A 1
2 061  400-24646 ARM B A9 95 B 1
3 01  400-30937 CONNECTING_LINK AFIVYIYYYY 1
4 01  SD-0800346-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ y3y D=8 H=3.4 1
5 01 BI502-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE LBARES 1
5 0T~ BI5Z5-2T0-D00 PRESSER SHAFT LT 7 I
7 01  400-23626 PIN AVEr ey 1
8 03  B1520-210-D00-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET AHL129-h 1
9 04 400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET A¥I{ay-b 1

10 %06  D1520-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET AFLLAT-p 1

TT 03 BI53T-2T0-000 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET TIEAREFR 71 I

12 04  400-36472 PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING SEET ALl ARy Fe3-b 1
13 #06  D1531-D10-DOD PRESSURE_PLATE_FITTING_SEET AT 4Ly Fr)y-b 1
14 01 B1516-210-D00 SCREW TRy 9y 1
15 02 400-32805 PRESSURE_PLATE AYI{4 1

16 04 400-36470 PRESSURE_PLATE 1R I

17 *¥06  400-38558 PRESSURE_PLATE A¥ria 1

18 01  SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MY M6 L=6 4

19 01  SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 AT M5 L=4 1

20 91  S¥-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY M5 L=4 1

71 95 SW-6051002-TP SCREW W5X0.8 L=10 WA 7% W W5X0.8 L=10 i

22 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR PAVEAS S 1

23 400-28337 SOLENOID_BASE E-ANYIA 4 1

24 S¥-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 oyhr7HE Wb 3

25 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN -, T Iy Ah ey 2

76 0T 400-25000 PRESSER_LOWER LINK_& P A AN D] I

27 01 400-24996 PRESSER_LOWER_ADJUSTING_LINK beas L SN EVRS R 1

28 01  SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyho7HE A M6 L=12 1

29 01  WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 S50 1

30 01  400-25435 PRESSURE_LOWERING_SHAFT AL vy ) 1

37 DT 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASH. FATVIY FATAVAT-TS T

32 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY M6 L=8 2

33 01  400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HOOK LEAS LA L) 1

34 01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nIRITIE Ab 1

35 01  262-26209 SPRING 1MV IHAEN N 1

36 0T 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER - % 3

37 01  400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT AYIVVIY 7 1

38 01  229-31505 RUBBER WASHER AMEFF UF IYYT A 1

39 01  NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 o¥hs4yh MSX0.8 192 2

40 01  SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW 5" y3y D=8 H=3.2 1

I AD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TAVEST 1

42 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 FA I3 £AZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

43 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE AYLTY R -1I9I4% 1

44 SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 ayBITIE Ah 1

45 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT ASM y4-2)yhr3 1

6 SH-E050552-TP SCREW 7y W5 L=5 7% 39% p)

47 SB-1100024-00 BEARING oy Yy vy 1

48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }5A33y° M4X0.7 L=6 1

49 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FA XY M5 L=16 4

50 WP-0651001-SC WASHER [ 3

51 01 400-24992 WANUAL _LOWER_PLATE SEEV S ST I

52 01  400-24993 MANUAL_LOWER_LEVER Y2 AYHY VN - 1

53 01 400-24994 MANUAL LOWER_LINK YZa WAV IV 1

54 01  SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 43y D=8 H=3.25 2

55 0!  SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW & y3y D=10 H=4 1

56 07 400-T0455 WIPER_CONNECTTNG LTNK SHAFT VAN —VIrINIIy 7 T

57 01 4D0-24995 SPRING_HOOK N by 1

58 01  SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FA 3y M6 L=12 1

59 01 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT ARV TIIT 1

60 01  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MRS M6 L=8 1

61 01 SD-080T006-TP SHOULDER SCREW DS HID ISZ S T

62 01  B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B FTHEYIn 3B 1

63 01  E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW 3=Fa7hA7ATT 1

64 0] B1527-581-000-A THREAD RELEASE PIN AhAATE Y 1

65 01  SB-7160002-00 BEARING oy Iy vy 1

66 01 BI5T5-210-D00 PIN TN Y )

NOTE ()

01....FOR AMS-2]10EHS,ESS
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL
03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL
04....FOR AMS-210E-1510
05....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS
06....FOR AMS-210E-2206

- 12 -

AMS-210EHS,ESSH
AMS-210EHL,ESLA

AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-1510/
AMS-210EHS,ESS#% & <
AMS-210E-2206H4



SRt

SLNHNOJINOD LAVHS HHATYA A'TLLNAHS L



_____________________________ b -E__S_C_B_I_P_T_I_QN___________t___‘/-_z‘__f__-_-____Q.tv__
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR SHAFT A7V 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. AX7VIY IA5AMIT-73 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING Yy ok 3
4 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT YT 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR VY 1% ¥ 1
6 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 XY M6 L=6 2
7 400-24063 NUT YEY I7Hvh 1
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING Yy rox 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING JEYT IR YN TIVY AN~ 2

10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR METAL YEY 7HYOARN 1

11 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8 2

12 400-32671 SHUTTLE_ASM, iy w73 1

13 400-06574 SHUTTLE vV (n

14 E1820-210-DO0  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A D 9% 2927720 bA (2)

15 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B I %2927 700N B (1)

16 B1822-215-P00  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FIH IAFIN % (2)

17 RE-0300000-X0  E-RING 3 Eh AhAy 3 (2)

18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL . Fhh IAFITIIIIT Y (2)

19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER by.vi s VIEUNESAY S 43 (1

20 SM-6020460-TP  SCREW ‘ v52y M2 L=3.5 (2)

21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT B IAVY 2970 h §))

22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE AD v¥an2q4 (n

23 SM-4030455-SP  SCREW FATIRY M3 L=4 (2)

24 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK vy (2.8)

25 236-30007 TUBE fa1-7 (0.9)

26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING L S e (2)

27 400-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW T Y73 AR 1

28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING SHAFT I xfantyy s 1

29 SM-6040650~TP  SCREW t5%Y" M4 L=6 1

30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING AEH IN 7YV pAY 2

31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL A= 2

32 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP -7 % 297 1

33 01 SB-3080010-0A  BEARING anp vy vk 2

34 01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING aoy vy vk 2

35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING oy vy rox 2

36 01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING amy vy rvr 2

37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AEH IOUN % 1

38 SM-6020460-TP  SCREW ¢33y M2 L=3.5 2

39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B Fhh IAFIBIYT Y 1

40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASH. b 34N 03 1

4] 03  400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) Fah I (7hAYaY) 1

42 B1828-210-DAA  BOBBIN CASE ASM. Fevr-as3 1

43 B1806-210-DO0  BOBBIN ey 1

44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAVLNEMS 2

45 400-06578 0IL_WICK PRESSER AN¥avay 7 IvE Yy 1

46 SM-8060610-TP  SCREW ARy M6 L=6 2

47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YAk 14 1

48 SH-6020250-TP  SCREW &2 2

49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE Y 1

NOTE (i) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RIS
02....TYPE § SHE#E
03....TYPE H HiL k&

- 14 —



4 8="1 GR LY .vf KTAOS dS-$58050%-RS tA%
I . Lhg L= NV4 LTYOVIT L¥04dNS LAVHS yHdIM 000-012-01129 154
I ON Y2k 43 ¥ 4 442 HIHSYM 2S-T1001€50-d# oy
1 B OX0TXS ¥ ¥ .4 .43 8°0X0IXS ¥ UIHSYM @S-10805+0-du 6¢
I 8 0X0TXG ¥ ¥ .4 443 2°0X0TXS ¥ YIHSYM @S-10805%0-du 8¢
I 8=T GH .L¥ .vf MADS dS~558050%-NS Lg
I LE vf PRt dS-5580707-NS 9¢
I 54 LgL- G HOLLOE_QNLS ¥AJIM 1¥¥52-00% 13
[ 14 AKL- NHa do1 anls ¥ddIm 0¥¥52-00% i
() ¥ .0~ V&Y YAINY YAJAOLS 10SLE-00% €e
(n EFLf4Y .C YAQTOH ¥Agany 00SLE-00¥ 78
(0 G OXIXZ € ¥.K 443 SR JIHSVM 2S-10502€0-d# £
®) LERQE 4 MAUDS AS-1790£07-18 0g
(1) 9=T G OXER .LYL .v{ 9 X R MTADS NS-109080%-KS 14
49] 7°¢=H §°9=0 .C¥4.% 7°¢=H G 9= KIYDS AONIH d1-1280590-0S 32
(n) Ly ¥="T $H KOS L3S d1-Z1%0%08-KS X4
(0 Ressl p="1 PN HAUIS LIS d1-2170%08-RS 9z
D) FRASER ONTN-T 0¥-0000050-3Y (14
(1) 67 axi% 44 G'Z ONIY-3 0¥-0000520-34 ¥2
(n 07-%9/11 4£4k4n 07-%9/11 1NN dS-0T€0T19-SN ¥4
(n 0v-%9/6 {kfekan 0v-v9/6 10N dS-01£0609-SN A4
(8" 1) A-Cd)bg L4k 44T 402 _TIALIVD FH02-7 00-00£L0005-4H 1z
(¥0°0) 04 91°0-LT 734 £4-= .2 TUTH OTALIATT 00-006£00Z-MH 0z
(n FhILL G £ HOLIKS ¥AM0d 00-0065000-VH 61
() {4EALA 3 LOVINGD NId 90-00¥9PE0~-YH 81
(1) F: AN TN AN 901'Td NOTAN A70d-2 0%-00197£0-3H LT
(1  CLHGAG- MIA YTTI00 ANTT YAdIM £0%L5-677 91
) ¢ & 6= NG LIVHS QIONATOS ¥AJIM FO1L5-632 i
48] LEL KOG NG MIYOS AONIH 4 YNIT dAJIM 8069S5-627 jal
(n T4 4 & NG "RSY LIVHS ONIAINQ ¥3dIM ISOIT-T11 el
(m B (7 TR A g ¥NIT ¥3dIM 6LL0E-00¥ Al
0 ¥ - MG ONTHAS YAJIM 000-017-081z4 It
(1) A7 7 AVTI00 KIYOS AONIH ¥AdIM 50295-622 01
() Véhii- NG V ¥NI'T ¥AdI# 90195-622 6
(1) av .- G 4 4I9dNY YAdIn L0095-622 8
49) VY .L- NG V ¥A9any ¥AdIM 00655-627 L
(1) RV QIONTTOS ¥IIIM 9560£-00% 9
(n Y4k - NG NSV dSvd ¥ddIM 08L0€-00% [5
(1) - M- G _YAA0D ¥IdIM ¥0956-627 i4
(1) LEX- NI dV0 LAVHS dddIm 91%52-00% €
D 7 RCir 000~012-L0124 4
I S4- NG RSV 43dIM 8LLOE-00% I

e 4
SININOJNOD WSINVHOHAN HHJIA 8




9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RP L - RRATFER

&—49

®—23
22

24

@-48/ 4 |21

L g17

REF, NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION | S N S aty _
1 400-32539 AT_SOLEXO1D ATYVIAb 1
2 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 DYA77+E A M4X0.7 L=6 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EX 4bA7 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYU D b 90 2 1
5 4060-06617 AT_SOL_PIN ATHMM BT Y 1
B 400-T047T7 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATYV AR AV 9 R —F5- T
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW FAZY M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE ATYVA bI9H{R 1
9 SH-6040802-TK SCREW OYA77HE A M4X0.7 L=8 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 v5% 3 4.3X9X0.8 2
TT Z40-74070 AT DRIVE_LTNK(F)_ASK, AT7F DIVINEIX T
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) ATIb 9)Y9RLIFVE { 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 £33y M4 L=8 2
14 400-24068 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASH. ATIM 99v599023 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) ATIR 9YVI93my5v8° 4 1
16 SY-6040802-TP ~SCREW W4 L=6 OYA777% A% NAX0.7 L=6 7
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATIV 9IVI95v3y 2
18 N¥-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyh7#vh M4 2
19 4060-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIN 9IV2Y5V3Y ¥ 1 3 4

20 460-10490 AT_PIVOT BEARING ATIR 9IYI%59n 79V) 2
7T q00-10497 AT_JOIRT INVINEPE A Y
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT2b 995 58 7090 2
23 400-10489 ‘AT_PIVOT_SCREW_NASHER ATIM 999579y + b % 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT ATIM 995 749 2
25 400-06622 AT_SKAP PIN YINEY 2
78 0023997 AT_CONRECTTOR_BAR FNIZ2 5T ] T
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASX. LRSS EVAZ 1
28 229-25808 NUT 1hF29337% (L
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 13998 5 (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD TENSION SHAFT 1hfavyy g 03]
3T 762- 18602 FIRST THREAD TENSTON SPRIYG T ATIFFao9n & 83
32 02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION 2_ASM. H LRSS 1
33 01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASY. LR EISEUM 7 1
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN 1hasie v (1)
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST BASE 1hFavyy 4 [€))
I8 “400-T051T DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP HUSEVEETYS [S))
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_ SHAFT_COLLAR 1harAL: viaerns- (D
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER _SPRING 1hFavyESEL YA 3 (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER {MFayy¥5tenis (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION [POST 1hFa93H 973 (1)
T Z00-TT359 POST_BASE_SCREW LS EVEE WIS ESA m
42v¢ 02 400-29412 THREAD _TAKE-UP_SPRING_H RN 2 (1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW 1MFa9v5e7 Py (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT TRavAL VIR AT- M AT E (1)
45 400-10523 POST_BASE C_RING 1hF3932bsn -CY Y9 (1)
% 71 T75-2180% ) THREAT TAKE-UP SPRIVC TR F [9Y]
47 54-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MA%3" M6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT AT 99 7chb i
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 b Rv% FNT I3 M4 L=38 1
NOTE (32) 01....TYPE § Stk
02.,..TYPEH Hit 5%

- 16 —



~
>

WE ([

SININOJIWOD WSINVHITIN GFHINNTYL OVIYHL 01




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPT 1oN . | S A e A Qty _
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER CAM M50 HA 1
2 SM-8050592-TP  SCREW FAXY" M5 L=5 7% 3¥% 2
3 SK-1040870-TP  SCREW $323y° M4 L=8 1
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A NI7YhAI0 A 1
5 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B NY79%Aan B 1
6 0l 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C NI7YHAa0 C 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D N)7Y%hAan D 1
8 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT 1M pAa0y s 1
9 NM-6040001~SP  NUT M4X0.7 uyhrFyh M4X0.7 132 1

10 400-06712 THREAD_TRIMMER LINK ASM. SN 1
11 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vxy D=8 H=3.2 1
12 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 uyhsF9h M5X0.8 132 1
13 400-23624 THREAD _TRIMMER SHAFT 1519y o3 1
14 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 A%y M6 L=8 2
15 400-30935 CONNECTING BAR TREILYIIF Y 1
16 400-10525 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_SLIT A0V H-299) 1
17 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 A7 6 AN M4X0,7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER LI % 1
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT" 4 1
20 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IV tAR M4 L=12 1
21 400-28873 THREAD_TRIMMER_SENSOR_B S AL L] 1
22 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mIRITHE bk 2
23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE ASM. IWYEEVA 1
24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H ASM. HYagnY 1453 1
25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE WL (1)
26v¢ 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N2 (D
27+ 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTHr AN (1
28v% B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (D
29+ B2421-210-AA0 MOVING XNIFE COMPL. N YAX F¥a3 Y (D
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UAZ VY2 @)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING SNV (n
32 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL M%) by - (339) 43 (D
33 S$S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=3. (1
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG M) Uy - (& ) 7i (D)
35%%¢ SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $3%3° 3/32-56 L=2. (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW. N AR Vi (1)
37 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LY A % (D)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1My b -7 (D
39 $S8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIbI3Y" 11/64-40 L=7 (D
40 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 ¥7%y" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D PAZFENED (D)
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KENIFE WASHER C M-AZ¥ I iC (D
43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ2 ¥ 5 %A (1)
44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-A2 9% ¥ iB (1)
NOTE (7%3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR &
02....TYPE H Hit B
03....TYPE S S{ERE

- 18 —



[

W B

SILNANOJNOD JINV'TO AVIYHL 11T



REF,NO_NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION_ _______ _ | S R Qty |
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 1A Ih3 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER L3 b % 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP PLATE ASHM, 1MH31473 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE ASM. I3 1473 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. AMIAZIVI(I3) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 v F % aF Avh M3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0O E-RING E¥ AhAy 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" vy D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE AMIHIN & A 1

10 400-06772 TC CAM_PLATE VIR 1

11 400-06780 TC_SPRING INIHIN % 1

12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER AMIRIN & LA - 1

13 SK-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 tI%y M2 L=2.5 4

14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH R 1MA3)9F R 1

15 0! 400-30943 TC_NOTCH R H {MH3)yFR_H 1

16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH F ALIHZ)9F F 1

17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F H 1B )yFF H 1

18 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 FAT2XY M2 L=6 2

19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM AMHIY afvhr3 1

20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW IN¥5%y" M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW t72y" M4 L=6 4

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING ARM ASM. ARYHIID 997 I3 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM A0 EVANR LS (n

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW VAN LA PN (2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y" D=8 H=4 1

26 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING LINK INIRILVIIY Y 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2" Y3y D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT ¥y¥-2)yb 1

29 SM-6030502-TP  BOLT M3X5 oYAI7HE Wb 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1My h3E-4 1

31 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nyHI7FHE" Wb 4

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OYHI74E b M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-32508 DUST _GUARD AMIH3% ZME - 1

34 400-33190 SCREW M3 X 6 #A* 233 M3X0.5 L=6 (N

35 HD-0020400-0A4  SENSOR Ty ¥ (1)

36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR % (D

37 SH-6020450-TP  SCREW |2 5 2

NOTE (7EE) 01....TYPEH HiL %%
02....TYPE S N

- 90—



2

o/
hv4

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
9¢ -
| —t
|
|
1
|
|
|

(1) ¥MA-X
(1) SLNINOJIWOD A—-X 21



REF.NO_ NOTE  _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _ _______. | SR S S, Qty |
1 02  400-30944 X-Y_TABLE_COMPL. -Y7-7 Mya 1
2 01  400-33144 X-Y TABLE ASM XY7-7" prya 1
3 #03  400-38561 X-Y_TABLE_ASH XY5-7° Mrya v 1
4 02  400-30945 X_FIXED RACE Xa7{V-2 (2)
5 01 400-33145 X_FIXED RACE Xa54V-2 (2)
6 03 400-38562 X FIXED RACE Xa7{V-3 2
7 02 B2502-210-D00-A  RACE TABLE V-Z4 4 (1)
8 04 D2502-D10-D0D RACE TABLE V=24 4 (1)
9 02 B2507-210-D00 X STOPPER XZbyne (2)

10 04  400-33153 X_STOPPER XZhyne - (2)

i1 02 B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASH. -y -y 73 2

12 01  400-33150 X_BALL_GAUGE_ASM X -Mr=y 03 (2)

13 #03  B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM.(EXTENSION) ArFIVIVXE -AF -3 43 (2)

14 400-30946 Y REMOVAL RACE Y1+ 91-2 (N

15 5 B2520-210-DOA Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Yar{L-A3% (1)

16 01 400-33146 Y FIXED RACE RIGHT Y7L -23% )

17 05 B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Yaz4L-ek y (1)

18 01  400-33147 Y_FIXED RACE_LEFT Yarqb-2ex ) (1)

19 05 B2521-210-D00 Y BALL GAUGE Y¥ Ay -3 (2)

20 01  400-33148 Y_BALL GAUGE Y& A=y (2)

21 05 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER YAFy N (27

22 01 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER Yabyne (1)

23 01  400-33149 Y _STOPPER YRRy A - (1)

24 05 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7° 43IV - M (30)

25 01 B2527-210-000 BALL F-7"K3IVF - (36)

26 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIAITFE Wb (4)

27 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oYAI7HE M M4X0.7 L=10 (4)

28 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZY (2)

29 S¥-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 XZhyne pAZY (4)

30 01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER S22 (2)

31 02  B2512-210-D00-A X TIMING BELT XAV A b 1

32 04 B2512-210-D0A X TIMING BELT(EXTENSION) FFavITKELIVYT A R 1

33 B2505-210-D00 X DRIVEN BRACKET X7 avh 97 39 1

34 02  B4007-210-D00 X SENSOR SLIT Xty ¥Ry 1

35 01  400-36474 SENSOR_SLIT X2y 4 1

36 403 400-38565 X_SENSOR_SLIT ey 4209} 1

37 02  B2530-210-D00 X BELT ADJUSTING BRACKET YOS ELIEVSELEZ D3I 1

38 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT IR N -3 ) 1

39 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyhr#Yh M5X0.8 132 1

40 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SY IV 29y 3

41 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-8 oyAITIE A 2

42 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uYATHE A M4X0.7 L=6 2

43 02  SM-6053502-TP BOLT oYAITIE A 1

44 04 SM-5052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 YT HE b 1

45 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 FAZY 1

46 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD VTS 2

47 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYAITFE b 4

48 WP-0450801-SP WASHER &5 A 4

49 02  SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYHITHE Mb 2

50 0% WP-0450801-SP WASHER Yy % 2

51 SH-6041402-TP SCREW ¥4 L=14 mYAI7HE b M4 8

52 02 WP-0531001-SC WASHER (520 NP SEY M) B 13 1

53 04 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1

54 02 B2509-210-D00 BELT RECEIVER IND 15 5 1

55 04 B2532-210-D00 X BELT BASE (EXTENSION) Vb vEV) O AN e 1

56 B2514-210-D00-A DRIVEN SPROCKET CEVIS 2 AL 1

57 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 ED AMAT 6 1

NOTE (v 30) 01....FOR AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210E-1510/8

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL

03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206

05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-1510

~ 99 _

AMS-210EHS ,ESS,EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-2206 8

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206 4

AMS-210E-1510% k<



(2) HBEA—-X
(8) SINAINOJINOD A—X €T




REF.NO_ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . S S ary
1 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR Xi7)e-4 1
2 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR YA7 -4 1
3 02 400-23623 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET X AN I 441 1
4 01 400-36473 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET Xh AN ¥ r4dx 1
5 *03 400-38563 X_GUIDE_SHAFT BRACKET X A4h ¥ o4z 1
6 400-30947 X_DRIVEN GEAR XI" ayh uny W 1
7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR VAN YA ¢ 1
8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3%9X0.8 Y34 h % 4.3X9X0.8 2
9 400-25437 X_DRIVE_SHAFT XJh 997 1

10 400-30948 Y FEED_SHAFT YN oy ) 1

11 02 400-33181 X_GUIDE_SHAFT iy 1

12 01 400-36475 X_GUIDE_SHAFT L/ N/ 1

13 *03  400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT X¥ ANy 1

14 400-25438 Y _REMOVAL BUSHING Y4N 93 s 2

15 400-33042 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y{4h 99 214 1

16 04 400-36476 Y _REMOVAL_SHAFT HOLDER YN 9 28 % 1

17 04 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 oYhI7IE A 1

18 04 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v¥ h % 5.5X10X0.8 1

19 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING TN Iy 1

20 SB-4080001-00 BEARING \ gy vy gy 2

21 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 t73y M4 L=12 4

22 02 SM-6081562-TP SCREW M8 L=15 uyhI7HyE b M8 L=15 1

23 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PAXY® M6 L=8 2

24 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY" M6 L=6 2

25 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 PA%Y" M6 L=8 2

26 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAZY” M5X0.8 L=6 2

27 02 SM-9061050-TP SCREW M6 L=10 oyhrE Vb M6 L=10 2

28 04 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 oyhI7HE Vb M6 L=12 2

29 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (472 ) 8

30 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L9 F 2 8.2X14X0.5 1

31 400-25439 Y _FEED_MOTOR EASE YA 9e-2-p)Yr 14 1

32 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 Y333 M4 L=12 4

33 SH-6042000-SP SCREW 73y M4 L=20 2

34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (473 2/ M 2

35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X2N Iy v 1

36 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 bAZY" M6 L=6 2

37 B2513-210-D00-A DRIVE SPROCKET Jh 9X7° Oy 1

38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Abevd 1

39 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 Fa 3y AX M3 L=10 1

40 05 B4004-210-D00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev4-piYr14 1

41 #03 400-38566 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-pNIVy44 1

42 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyhr77% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

43 400-32505 Y SENSOR_ASHM. VRV VA 1

44 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT XY ¥AX M3 L=10 1

45 400-25013 Y SENSOR _INSTALLING PLATE Yev-p025 14 1

46 SK-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyhI7IE Wb 2

47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVINIY 1

NOTE (F%)

01....FOR AMS-210E-1510

02....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESL
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206

04....FOR AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206
05....EXCEPT AMS-210E-2206

- 924 -

AMS-210E-1510/

AMS-210EHS,ESS,EHL,ESLA

AMS-210E-2206

AMS-210E-1510,AMS-210E-2206 4

AMS-210F-2206% & <



<D
[s7]

J\/

(SSH'SHHAOTZ -

(BSSH'SHHOTZ—SINY) WEE (R
SINV H40J) SININOJINOD WSINVHOIAIN AdHd HLOTD ¥



REF.NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTION _________ . LR aty |
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET AIAIVE A 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT RIS 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT LY oes ) 1
4 430-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT VAL W UATMYES 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT LVAEIRVASNUZ D) 1
6 4900-23649 SUPPORT LINK RIGHT YRR AR SAEYVVEES 1
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT VAN S UVAZ ) 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER A71E° - 1
g 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT AIAE =3 1

10 400-23638 FEEDING FRAME RIR$IYbYY 1

11 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Y844 1

12 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIAFLZAN V1474 1

13 B2583-210-D00  SPRING FHIN % 2

14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT THIEM Y07 33% 1

15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT FHIER I0 R4 1

16 400-23651 FEED BRACKET LINK 795 19y 1

17 400-23654 LINK STOPPER YIZRIN 2

18 B2551-210-DA0-A SLIDE PLATE COMPL. AVELRIXFITIZAN VLRFY T 9 1

19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIR$IIN V4R 1

20 B1626-555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7) F3-¥9% Wb bV 2

21 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F PII ) 1

22 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN VAN MR A A 2

23 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIANGT I3 1

24 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Ej 4hA7 3 4

25 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 El 2bA7 3 2

26 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ep AbAY 7 1

27 SB-T7100005-00  BEARING amy Iy oy 1

28 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$73%> M4X0.7 L=8 2

29 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nIHITHE b 2

30 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 TIA2T7HE W M6 L=10 2

31 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT IIHITHE Wb 2

32 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 ARy M5 L=4 2

33 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 Fatxy 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW &7 Vi 2

35 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW v731%¥ M4X0.5 L=6 4

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b7 H % 4.8%8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER |75 A S 2

38 WFP-0651001-SC  WASHER &0 M 2

39 B2557-280-00C WASHER 33FIYYF ¢ h % C 1

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEP R M 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 nyn777% Wb M3X0.5 L=8 1

— 26 -



oy

o

77 @_ﬂw\l
g5

//\'IG
AN )
7T
[ n
o] ©0

/

7

o
w W
~ ©

(> ¥ 2SSHA'SHAOTZ-SINV) WEE (R A

(SSH'SHHOTZ—SINV LJFOXH) SLNHANOJINOD WSINVHIINW Addd HLOTO ‘ST



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION. ______ S S aty |
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RIXTNA 4 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A HIVVILAA 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B AHIVY {48 2
4 01 B2552-210-D00  LOWER PLATE Y444 1
5 400-23647 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AITFIIN VL4T7R 1
6 01 400-23639 2-STEP FEEDING FRANE 28" VR )R$IYN Y 2
7 HX-0023300-00 CLIP VAYRIIS 4
8 B2590-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIFFITIAN VLAIF FYa 0 1
9 B2591-210-DA0  WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT FIRYLTIAN VLAVR W5y ae 9 1

10 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FQOT PLATE F/AFIIN Y44 1

11 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE HIIVVE FIIN 2

12 B2567-210-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE IV NIISA o 1

13 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT ALIIVE I ) 1

14 400-23642 SLIDER BASE A48 -4 4 1

15 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN IVVA Ry ety 2

16 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT YIIY-F NIIFY ) i

17 G5126-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER IV T vy 1

18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 0.4

19 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFZANYT 73 2

20 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7YV 2

21 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 IVF 4

22 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Eb* 4bAy 3 4

23 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING 5 Ef 4hA7 5 2

24 SB-7100005-00  BEARING amy Iy vy 1

25 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $53%Y" M4X0.7 L=8 2

26 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 UYH77 35 W M4X0.7 L=10 2

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyHr7HE Wb 2

28 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhr7FE W M5X0.8 L=10 2

29 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 ayhs7HE M M6 L=10 2

30 SM-6061402-TN  BOLT DIHITHE Wb 2

31 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 M%¥* M5X0.8 L=8 1

32 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FaT Ry 4

33 SM-6450610-TP  SCREW t532y° M4X0.5 L=6 4

34 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW &2 54 2

35 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8%0.5 v5¥ B % 4.5X8X0.5 2

36 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L3y b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

37 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER v b % 2

38 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER &40 M 2

39 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NRE O % M4 2

40 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI R R M4 2

41 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oyH77+E W M3X0.5 L=8 1

) 02 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE Y414 1

43 02 400-36478 FEEDING_FRAME S RAN Y 1

44 %03 D2552-D10-DOD  LOWER PLATE JA{4 1

45 03  400-38567 FEEDING_FRAME Sy s e AN 1

NOTE (i2d) 01....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL AMS-210EHL, ESLH
02....FOR AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210E-1510H
03....FOR AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206

- 28 -



¥ B e

SLNAINOCdNOD H1dV.L 9T




REF. NO_ _NOTE _  PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION. _________ . | S S A aty _
1 01  141-91951 T-STAND COMPL., T¥y7yya v 1
2 03  400-38255 T-STAND COMPL ., (AIR TYPE) T¥y 20971 9 1
3 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. VASS LR (1)
4 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YIRPIIIT (3% ) (n
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA yfay (1)
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP N E L X7 (4)
7 B8105~210-AAA STAND COMPL. YFEyT Y (1)
8 141-18251 STAND ASH. ,RIGHT YFIvhya 9(3%) (n
9 170-07402 NUT 44373 9b (2)

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE YIXY I A4 (2)

11 01 ~SL-8082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT O ZIFUIBTE AN (10)

12 02  SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT N RIRIHIE Ab (12)

13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL, VASVEVIENE S TOU VD! (1)

14 01 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t3% 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

15 01 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE IR¥F 19§ all (2)

16 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER §.6X15X1.4 N33 5 % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

17 01  111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VRSNV (2)

18 01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE i V) (1

19 01 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7" ¥y (2)

20 01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T73I{R FagrInt v (1)

21 01 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL. N NEYT D) (1)

22 01 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 oyAzE Ah M6 L=12 (2)

23 01 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 vI¥ b 3 6.7X13X1 (2)

24 01 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR Hx 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

25 01 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 o9h7% Ah M8 L=20 (2)

26 0T WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% A % 8.7X18X1.6 (4

27 01 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER &.6X15X1.4 N3 b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

28 01 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 nyhsFyh M8 (2)

29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F-7" VXY AR (4)

30 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 uyHarFvh K12 32 (4)

31 01 SM-9086523-SE AEXAGONAL BOLT oyhrF Ab (2)

32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Yfay (1)

33 04 BI1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER VAN N 507 o ) 2

34 04 SM~6066002-TN BOLT M6 L=60 Uyhs73E b M6 L=60 4

35 400-30949 TABLE F-7" b 1

36 111-55108 DRAWER [T 1

37 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT LR Y 41 2

38 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.] L=16 YAE73y" D=3.1 L=16 6

39 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER eEE VAP - 1

40 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ay viy 4

41 04 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oyAsFYh M8 132 1

42 04 SM-6086002-TP SCREW oyI7IE hh 1

43 04 WP-0851846-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0X1.8 v5% H 2 8.5X22X1.8 1

44 04 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 777 93% 1

45 04 BS121-012-000 OIL CAN 770 9¢ Y 1

46 04 SK-3311601-8E WOOD SCREW D=3, L=16 YAE72Y D=3.1 L=16 2

47 04 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (&5 2 M 4

48 04 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 I H6 132 8

49 04 BI111-210-D00 BED HINGE NN 2

NOTE ({:E2) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS,ESSA
02....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510, AMS-210EHL ,ESL, AMS-210E-1510,
AMS-210E-2206 AMS-210E-2206
03....EXCEPT AMS-210EHS,ESS AMS-210EHS ,ESS#% & <
04....ACCESSORIE PARTS R &
- 30 -




I NUR 37/ 24:T YA SN /a4 MIIDS  IS-£607806-1S Al
1 Yrog6y g1 L TLVId ONITIVLSNI YaLTId 299€2-00% 11
7 01="T 8 0XGH £¥3 .L4C .v{ 01=T 8 0XGH MTYIS  DS-160150%-1S 01
1 4 51T UL THSY OLVINOTY YALTIA 1S60€-00% 6
1 KVLEGNA W~ LA L USVS ONILLIJA TATYA CIONTVOS 05608-00% 8
4 W LLLLHENSEY L & MIYIS  NL-Z601%09-1S L
1 AN LA L WSV JATVA QIONTIOS GG9%0-2¥1 9
¥ AL AL -y ik=T JITIOYINOD CITIS  00-0S0%Z10-2d G
1 R4 INVY FT9V0  00-1090056-V1 ¥
G0 LT 9L 9I-10%0090-19 £
1 8N 4f£4l4n 8W LON  dS-17L0809-HN 1
1 9 IXBIXL 8 ¥ .[ 443 9°1X8TXL 8 YIHSYVM  dS-2091.80-dM 1

(>¥RSSH'SHAOTZ—SINY) WhEl—L T
(SST'SHAOTZ —SINV LIADIXH) SLNANOJNOD DILVINNEANC LT




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SRILTEERR

l
|
|
|
|
l [ p—
l
|
|
|
E
|
1 4__ J:
|
|
I
|
5_._
| @ -
| ] e
| | -
| -
| -
|
|
-
REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. .
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AN EFIVF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IRIFTVM A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN vy (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN VLA PNV (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ASEVLE (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 ¥33%y° M6 L=15 (2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT INIFE OTAN (2)
8 225-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1M478 U3 1 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 138795 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1h47% 9 (v1) (1
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMTE 99% 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 3%y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IYA7FIN M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IME7E 7(34) (N
15 225-31208 THREAD GUIDE PN (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NE¥F h ¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 TYRsFYr M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 . oyArFyh M16X1.5 132 (1)
19 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥ B % 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 32 -



T ESVENT =

SININOJINOD TANVd NOILVHAJO 61




REF.NO_ _ NOTE PARTNO. . _] DESCRIPTION _ ______ _._ SR S S aty _
1 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 hv4ne 34 CP-20 1
2 400-31471 PANEL PCB A ASK. N RREN VASR (n
3 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT 3y %A% M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CAS YIHE ¥ I AYLE-X (D
5 400-30694 REAR CASE V¥ r-2 (1)
6 400-32714 PANEL SHEET » IR €))
7 400-30695 HOLDER_PLATE A -7 -4 (D
8 400-30696 CONNECTOR_COVER IRA-Hn - (n
9 400-30697 S¥_COVER SMHn® - (1)

10 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT3Y° ¥AZ M3 L=10 (4)

11 400-05697 PANEL STAND N IVARYR 1

12 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3 .8 L=2 YAEI2Y° D=3.8 L=20 4

13 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 L=16 FAT I3y bAR M4X0.7 L=16 3

14 400-30983 PANEL CABLE ASSY NIWI-T B3 1

15 BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Y7Yeany y-§ 39200V 1

16 C¥-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7% vF v -k 1

17 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUr RN A3 (A 1) 1

18 M9017-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM YR V-7 M3 1

19 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{y# 1

20 4090-31502 OPTION B ASSY 17° yavBr3 1

21 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 22 (2)

22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (42 5 M6 SEY 1839 08 ' ] (1)

23 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 NP B 3 8.2X15,4X2 (3)

24 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 ayhsryh M8 2ya (2)

25 SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 nyps7+HE Mk M8 L=40 (1)

26 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT X MIYTE Wb (2)

27 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.] L=20 Y72y D=5.1 L=20 (2)

28 M3004-511-004A VOLTAGE INDICATLON CARD,A FVYTY bavy A A ()

29 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 797 4 (3)

30 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.l12 k1-2" (3.15A) (1)

37 HF-0030002-00 FUSE ZA (220/240V) VIR ea-% (D

32 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 54 v1-3" 5A (D

33 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED PLATE(B)AS YOIN abYYr14(B)73 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.] L=32 IVE23Y° D=4.1 L=32 2

35 400-30923 PANEL TYPE E ASSY N RVEZI 1

36 400-00146 LCD CABLE ASS'Y LCDYYY 7tv73 n

37 409-30765 REAR CASE V¥ -2 (1)

38 400-30767 SM_COVER SHAn - ()

39 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER IXA-HN - (1)

40 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG IA®Y (1)

41 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥F 1% ()

42 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n° - (1)

43 HX-0035400-0N SPACER PINES (5)

44 HX-0035400-0S SPACER N (3)

45 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA* 23y tAX M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

46 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 FATI%Y° thx M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

47 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 b R7% #8237 M3 L=6 (4)

48 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3,7X8X0 .3 b4 7 % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)

49 409-33316 OPERATION_PANEL MAGNET A VOIN ZRATAIVY Y %7 (2)

50 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCD73 (1)

51 A3950-010-0A0 LCD I¥Y397 427 WA (1)

52 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL 49#N° 34 (1)

53 400-00134 TTP_H FELT Ty vy (2)

54 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT JIhbh¥ay (2)

55 409-00136 KEY SHEET I7{%~--h (1)

56 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE Yagryr-7° (3)

57 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET v yryy-h (1)

58 400-34262 IP-400 FRONT CASE ASSY IP-40070VM-293 (1)

59 400-30764 FRONT CASE AV A (N

60 400-00133 INSERT_NUT 173-pyh (5)

61 400-31011 PANEL PCB A ASSY N ZVENTVATR (D




HEY ¢ cHFER

SLNANOJNOD X0d TOYILNOD 03



- 36 -

REF.NO_ _ NQIE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ L ay _
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX FTYIVE 9O 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FIVE 9IERITAN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FTUIVE 9IRIIWANT - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P RY% FAT 2R M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b AV% ATy M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000  TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FTUIIE vIANI I 1
7 SL-6083092-TN  SCREW ¥ RIXUSHITHE b 4
8 HX-0018800-0D0 BUSH 7 y3a 1
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% fa a3 M4 L=8 2

10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8XI.25 75747 M8 132 8

11 M4206-461-000  WASHER SERVES SN P 4

12 409-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y HAIN¥N ¥73 1

13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAINFN v (1

14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINFYZY 14 (2)

15 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRYT BAZ M3 L=10 (6)

16 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b R9% FaT 2Ry M4 L=8 6

17 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDCxn* vI3 1

18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ ARV% Fa 2Ry M4 L=8 10

19 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T¥n ¥73 1

20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 A% PN 3% M4 L=8 6

21 HX-0033900-00  STUD XN UNe =Y 6

22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 T3V IR v M4 6

23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7/e-473 1

24 HM-0004800-10  FINGER GUARD VAP M M 1

25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW ¥ RYRFA 23 4

26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 7707 %Iy M4 4

27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAINEN VPA(H 1

28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P HARV¥% FAT 2RV M4 L=8 5

29 HX-0040700-00  BUSH A : 1

30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE - MAAE 1

31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATaxyT bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

32 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS'Y 7 Uyt va-y 3ps3 1

33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =VIY-TT7 93y 1

34 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-}" P73 1

35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}" S73 1

36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIN3-}" P23 1

37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-}* S/3 1

38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE PAGS AN 3

39 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AF¥h- (¥3-) 1

40 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2¥-7 1

41 400-03458 MASK SEAL YATT-W 10



[
e
& =
—h vl
_ =
& 2
HAINEE e
2RI m_# CHBs (1 Ju WM @
CNS1(R) CN72 e
Pr78] hop cHBB 33 A vFANXS smx [P | [ $HiE-S m
3 s op | op | AT 28 w
3R L 1P w12 CN3S (B —— i . )
PKA4T . 10P #13 AT _mql__ ATYLIA}
w CNBB ~Sw wwﬁ saxlA -
m o CNTI (R [T |
(] w CH4B xthmv 5Pl | [T x#Ye-9
© fo) ﬁmv PLDA -
N cHeL _ [lap| cue2 ® CHT3(A)[ ] nﬂ
] . i B
sy [ [ = e ons S ) viye-s
o
] m
YEYEAE VY f | w\w_ozmm
®Y _1D||l.«||LJ = [ all 'S5 CN61f20P 20P|cH3s :wz»q\h%vmtg ] L 90, mrtie-s
- [ Tlenso(m
[\ L L_|4P [7rosx9nm nw:\mmvml.ﬂ | —— sane-s
—t — M,
smamaevy ] ] _ m_ozmm INT$E cNTs () A vl -
H\XII () 10p | 2477 e B _
G L ~ B~ Afixs ﬁ f ] 74N ~Hp
RAAGEE Y oW ﬂww_o> M1|L I7-HBOA
EYDR L g CH85 [T " jcaso(&) 00Bs | | L e e e T e e e e e e e e e - — —
audey f _ jm_ CNE6 w | lop|tv? unn::mv © N S TEIARLE_QER “
p s T~ L e | airxs  [IOP ﬂ op 2P ALE_BEE
T M olcne7 — 2ax0. 54 TPIEE_maH
24249F | | | 2P 7 Jewares ) !
I LT om _ ixivz  lowsz (@fp] !
5 ® L m_ul_ﬁ_,; | T7-5H X
~ I ek B S A
FLrTTLeMe2 —
HRRAE2Y i I _ ﬂiu m”..\c TIm ens20®) nz“mmmnv _H:
e [ o _ dml_.uu.,w aax0,5A L
-~ =~ Ahxg —
o © L] SIS e
B | : ”||m Cnes cnar () onsz 20 == .
DU o [ ) . "7 “S_u cN34 Mmml»mv CN100 A
n_u 2P _MWWd B AT-4AF 47
_l\l — ud -— -— b
Aunsm WJ/L_ RS . oL T”mre = B
1 [=>]
P ~ 14p| jsoP - _
no aw (S CN11 GN15 w
o1 o w
| ™
&% o ozn_m[ﬂ mm cN17 cniepp| |
T BE219F rrm_ CNi FLTSE SDCRH F8Y-R TVI-Y FBE-9
MM ozm_mmﬂwm_ CN13 _ ~
1
2 Fei N S:LWIT
@ = =4 I e cN10 FY-F E-9BHR
o - - Iy 2P
o

€1l

FAN

-
~




REF, NO NOTE PART NO., DESCRIPTION 4

_________________________________________________________ LA N S . A
1 400-31449 HAIN PCB ASSY MAIN PCB ASSY 1
2 400-29628 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR FityIe-4 1
3 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYL AN 1
4 400-29626 X FEED MOTOR X1r92-% 1
b 400-29627 Y FEED MOTOR Yi79%-% 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR Yhre-4 1
T 400-29630 THREAD HOLD ¥OTOR 1hIh3E-4 1
8 400-30778 WIPER_ASH. 4N -3 1
9 01  400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM. I7-Fa9545-7" W3 1

10 01 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM, VYN VFar{a-b /3 1

1t 01 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH. TARELR 2l -2 73 1

12 400-30923 PANEL TYPE_E ASSY N RREZR 1

13 400-32704 EASY PANEL CP-20 hv4n b CP-20 1

14 400-31006 SM_CARD_SET AR=PATT TRy b 1

15 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC ¥n" v AJ3 1

16 400-29108 SERVO MOTOR b 1

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7vE-8-73 1

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA{va-p* §73 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCAfya~-p" P73 1

20 04 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T ¥n° v AJ3 1

21 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥n° v AJ3 1

22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC a-}" P73 1

23 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7783-8 73 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-b §73 1

25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH Ay¥ 1

26 04 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY TVINT U va-h 3P 1

27 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y TIVYTT v va-h 1PI3 1

28 03  400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥n va-p 1P220V73 1

29 07  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vayy" vy va-p 73 1

30 08 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. TV VE-7" M3 1

31 05 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM. JE 75 vi-7" W3 1

32 03  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V TV V-7 R 100Vayss 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWFayy{a-p 73 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 ~° & W2{VF53 1

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK4TF29545-7" W)3 1

36 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. RINZNE 4 VA 1

37 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM. INTN ¥73 1

38 400-32506 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASH. Xeu¥y-77 W3 1

39 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Abev 1

40 400-32505 Y SENSOR_ASM. Y{ev#s3 1

41 400-32507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE _ASM. BTS2 y-7 M3 1

42 HD-0005700-0A PHCTO SENSOR AV 1

43 4090-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. 1MAZLV$s3 1

44 400-32509 TT_SENSOR_CABLE _ASM. 1h¥)EVEr-7" 73 1

45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT & 1

46 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASK. e VR{9FI-h I3 1

47 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. FIAFIANAAV -7 WIS 1

48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Txbevy 1

49 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. : AF7 TAYZ9FIR 1

50 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. S22 YRVl 7E) 1

NOTE (#3) 01....FOR AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510 AMS-210EHL,ESL,AMS-210E-1510/
02....FOR JE JER
03....FOR GENERAL EXPORT — iR & A
04....FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE M/ BMEA
05....FOR 1-PHASE(JE) BHHAEJE)
06....FOR 1-PHASE HiEA
07....FOR 1-PHASE(100V) HHBC00V)
08....FOR 3-PHASE(200~220V) 3 A (200~220V)

- 38 —



>¥ %
9022-4012-SKV SSZSHI01Z-SKY
B{9022-1012-SHV ST SHAOTZ-SHY

9022-1012-SKY
‘SST‘SHAOTZ-SKY LdAIXT """ 20

9022-H01%-SKV‘ SST‘SHIOIZ-SKY 404" """ 10 (BER) TLON
I YN L4 I 46TELYNd "KSV AT4YD AVIIY LENd GL8EE-00F 20 £
NERRL RSV TVAAd-€  4VOI00LF-¥dD 20 (
T NI AR BEINE "KSV HOLIMS TVQEd 8.%d 1€8EE-00F 10 I
RS L A L T8 AT O T R O S v 1 R 77 VR i

WEAMC L
SLNANOJNOD TVAdd 33



23. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

B MG
P 2:3-29
) 4~7T— |
| |
27 1025
9
s m %
OGO =Y 18—
8
l::%ﬂ:%) ‘og o
19 %
==
1‘1
23—
23 l/ )
= =
REF NO_ _NOTE___PARTMNO. _______DESC RIPTION .. | S A N A Qy _
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN Yoy 1
2 01  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7 IAFIIRIXBLT FYII3 2
3 08  400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM 7° GAFYIZIXILT SYII3 2
4¥c 03  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
5y 04  MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
(5 05 WC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 £100-2 134 #100-2 1
7Y 05  MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #1102 $Y3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 54n - (339) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7°F AN F(¥3-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL wYRrE - AN ¥ (¥3-) 1
1T 100-39763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(I.5) W757% 51 —(1.5) T
12 01  B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S a4 #37 2
13 01  260-37903 CHAIN 730 1
14 07  B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7 IAFIY FIAYIARIN 2
15 07  SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 Y33y M4 L=4 1
16 B9121-220-040 OILER (CONTAINING K0.Z OIL) 77 5% NO.2{) I
17 02 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MMA7* 5IFIH 1
18 02 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F-2n vhe 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 4n -(F19) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER M7 bz RN - 1
71 BTT31-528-000 FELT 7V P9 I
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F 17V} F 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 t539" M4 L=8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b 3A - 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE YR - AN} (X 4) 1
76 05 CN-6001002-01 WEEE TNFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1V743-937 J- T
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG. | AV A 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE, W 34A (4 1) 1
29 *10  D2557-D10-DAD BLANK ASM. 7 IRFIIIIRILT FYT 93 2
NOTE (i32) 01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

02... EXCEPT AMS-2

10EHS,ESS

03....TYPE S (FOR ST)
04....TYPE H (FOR ST)
05....TYPE S (FOR JE)
06....TYPE H (FOR JE)

07. .. .EXCEPT AMS-2.
08....FOR AMS-210E.
09....FOR JE

10....FOR AMS-210E.

10EHL, ESL

~1510

-2206

— 40 —

ANS-210EHS , ESSFH
AMS-210EHS, ESS % Bk <
SEEER(STH)
HEER(STH)
S{EBR(JER)
Hit 4R (JERD)
AMS-210EHL, ESL % B <
ANS-210E-1510/

JEM

ANS-210E-2206 /i



(1) WA ERLK

(1) SLNENOJINOD 18Vd TYNOILJO '¥7



_______________________________________________________ LoV Ao oo Qy |
1 GFU-010030A0 SLIDE PLATE ASH. INEVE by 75 2 VI RE VR 1
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROUND CRANK SHAFT NFIITVIY Y €))]
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC ‘ NYFYITIY (1)
4 GFU-01003000 INNER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE NYFYITFRAHIAA V14 (D
5 PA-1600801-A0 AIR CYLINDER i I7YYva° (1)
[ GFU=01006000 TORN CYLINDER BRACKET RFVITIE 7 F5IF OO
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING NFY IFVY Y 09y (D
8 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE NFVATHIRRE VIR A (0
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 2} 4 ¢))]

10 $5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 €33 1/8-44 L=12 (4)
TT SS-7060610-3P SCREW 3/32-56 1= 5.5 Y539 3/32-56 L=5.5 Q)]
12 $S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b33y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
13 $5-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 JAANYIFRY (2)
14 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L59° ¥ % 2.5X6X0.5 Q)]
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE YTV =F90h (1)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LRVE-Z 70 1.3
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F-% A (2)
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 ¥ y3y D=4.6 H=T ¢))]
19 01 GFU-01007000 SPRING NYFVITRIARIN 3 1
20 WP-0502616-SD WASHER k7§ b % 1
21 GFU-0T004040 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE ASK. RYFYATTVAFIAN UIR73 T
22 GFU-01004000 OUTER PRESSER SLIDE PLATE VEVEUMIN S EVINRIFE | (1)
23 D2551-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) YMRETY A (1)
24 D2552-21X-%00 WALKING FOOT (B) JMHI7Y B (1
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT n Ak At (2)

75 SS-5050610-3PF SCREW 9764-40 L=6 §5237" 9/64-40 L=6 3]

27 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALF3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)

28 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1: L33 ¥ 3 3.7X7X1 (2)

29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L34 4" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4)
30 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYYAY 1
31 07 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR T I I V¥ ab-4 I
32 01 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-72zky 2
33 400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASK F Uy AT VaIRIANR 1
34 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND MZATINN S 3
35 400-36526 AMS-210E(MU12)SET ANMS-210E(MU12) 44497 tvt 1
35 q00-36524 HOLDER PLATE SaGY YN 47 37114 [€))
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD Yauy YN A7 IF AR n
38 400-35867 WIPER ASM. 74N -73 1
39 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID VEEE O S AN (1)
40 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE TN -LyaY1a @)
4l Z00-35866 WIPER BASE VAN 97 39 rhIIAR (@)
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE TN A4 @))]

43 B2107-210-000 WIPER 74N (n

44 400-36392 WIPER ARM 740 =97 @Y

45 SH-67506C0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 k73" M3.5 L=6 (1)

15 SK-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 3% ¥5X0.8 =8 )

47 $D-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v3y" D=7 H=4 ¢))

48 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4 v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (D

49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3,2 4 vz D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)

50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v o 3 3.7X8X1 (1)
3! WP-0561616-3C WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 ¥ F  5.6X16X1.6 D
52 NK-6040003-SC NUT M4 ayhIFIL M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE HUvIRIAC Y (2)
54 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Huy 7 5 ¢))]
55 B4150-210-DA0 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. JINHTAN ~Fadh{h-7" WI3 1
56 Z00-35692 NEEDLE COOLER A3N. AMS-2T0E=-V #7-5-7% T
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL. =N M543 Y (1)
58 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA° 237" £AZ M5X0.8 L=10 (1)
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b (A Nl VAN BV (1)
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -pF V¥ Ay @))]
51 Z00-35323 SOLENOTD VALVE CONRECTER ASN F YUY N VIRJRIS (SO
62 PX-~5000140-00 PLUG A5ty (1)
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 0 0.7
64 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WLavE-2 7u (0.3)
65 HX-0023300-00 CLIP N AR (3)
66 03~ 400-35693 AIR UNIT &SK. ANS-ZTOELT-%7h T
67 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE P ARNIIN DL N | N
68 SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ARMIITE R (2)
69 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW LY 1-4ThEF @))]
70 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER b a1 2% (n
71 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fi-7° (0.5)
72 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR ASM. TOMVE 2L -8 93 (D
73 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 #A' 23" tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 (2)
74 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 740 N1 (D
75 SL-9082093-SE SCREW 5 3309505 M (n
76 WP-GBTI602-3E WASHER 8.7X18XT.6 ¥ ¥ ¥ 8.7X18X1.6 @3]
77 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ' ayhrFy M8 (N
78 400-33964 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM F YUY AT yFagh{a-h 43 (D
79 400-33965 AIR RELAY CABLE AS) I7-Faph{y-7" M3 ¢))
80 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET MET FVFIb (1)
31 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND E VTN )]
82 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NZAIN (1)
83 02  PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION n-722%Y 1

NOTE (35) 01....FOR TYPE S N
02....FOR TYPE H Hi: 42

03....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS

- 42 —

AMS-210EHS ,ESS/H



_8.& —_—

(2) BB ELALK

(2) SLNENOJINOD 19Vd TYNOILLJO '$3




____________________________ DESCRIPTION. _________ . %_v _* 4 _______Qy._
1 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FhA¥IB 1
2 B1601-210-D0OC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C FhA¥IC 1
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E }IA$IE 1
4 B1601-210-DOF-4 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F FHAYIF 1
5 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Fh YAYIANYT Y 1
5 T4T-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH.,C FHh NAYICHIT T
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D Fiy IAYIDFYT Y 1
8 400-35606 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIAYIIVNIIT TY0% ¥ T 1
g 400-35607 FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIRFTINIIT SUIF ¥ Y 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7YY AINIIT VIR ¥ 1Y 1
TT 200-35609 FEEDING FRAME BLANK R T IV BINGTT 5IsF ¥ F T
12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L VAN VAN VA VI R 1
13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANE IRET 5v(EF ¥ TY) 1
14 B2556-210-DOB LOWER PLATE BLANK JAAT SV (F ¥ ) 1
15 B2594-210-DA0 CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. AV AV 1
15 B2594-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE BeyMNIIE {13 (M

17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER |LOWER PLATE DeyMYIva(4 (1

18 B2599~210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE beyMyIvzf(a (1

19 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER DeyMYIIA - (1

20 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE ~ TLIAVNF-7" (D

71 B2646-215-000 TAPE VEVEYE=vA 9]

22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A 341V V¥4 A (n

23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. FeyMAYraF 11473 1

24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Meybr¥raz{4a (1

25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN VACIPASE L] (2)

75 01 B2585-210-DE0 ONE-TOUCH CLAMP 2SH. TV FFLITTIRIFI5YT I i

27 B2585-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASY. {I4AFITYLTIZN V4403 (1)

28 B2585-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE 193 FIAYLTIIN V44 (1

29 B2587-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 544" 0% (N

30 B5038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1)

37 B5035-206-000 SET PLATE $27 VAN m

32 161-08300 NUT B FI9LYFIIH B (N

33 $5-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ek 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5¥ 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)

35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER FIN A B % 4.3X8X0.2 (1)

36 BZ595-210-DA0 SLTDER ASK. LR (@)

37 B2595-210-D00 SLIDER 2544 (1)

38 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FH Y AYT B AN Y (4)

39 B2597-210-D00 CLAMP PLATE Y848057" 14 (1)

40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER VY92 I5v7 b - (2)

4T 07 B2586-210-DB0 ONE-TOUCH CLAMP ASH. X VXFIIVTVEIF 5T IR T

42 B2586-210-DA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM., RIGHT FIAFLTIZN V{A3¥ 73 (1

43 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE RIHFLTIAN V42 (1

44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING 28 AYTIVASAR B (N

45 B5038-206-000 SET SC b SC (1)

45 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE Y7 TR @3]

47 161-08300 NUT B FIVLYIIH B (N

48 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 he33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5¥ 7 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2)

50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER P3N 8Y 4 % 4.3X8X0.2 (1)

51 B2586-210-DEA SCIDING PLATE ASM., LEFT EVES EROYINR ELI1Z IV (@9)

52 B2586-210-D00 SLIDING PLATE FIXYLTIZN V44 (N

53 B2588-210-D0O SL1DER HOLDING 28 YAYTIDASAA ) (1)

54 B5038-206-000 SET SC tyh SC (N

55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE ¥yh7° b=} (N

55 I61-08300 NUT'B FITLITIT B [€))]

57 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)

58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0,8 v7¥ 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)

59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER F3h° 4% H % 4.3X8X0.2 (1

60 B2596-210-DA0 SLIDER ASM., RIGHT 28" VHIINZIAA 3% I3 (1)

61 B25965-2T0-D00 SLIDER 25 IFII AT (1)

62 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7V ey (3)

53 B2596-210-DaA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 28" VAYLIVATLA b4 I3 (1)

64 B2596-210-D00 SLIDER 28 yA¥LIVAS{4° (1)

65 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN A7V ey (3)

66 B2597-210-D00 CLANMP PLATE {3597 1% e8]

67 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER INIT IS5V bn - (2)

68 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE IAVVAVIA 4 1

69 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IR 2

NOTE (7E&)

01....FOR AMS-210EHS,ESS
02....FOR A¥S-210EHL, ESL

- 44 -

AMS-210EHS,ESSH
AMS-210EHL, ESLA



SL¥9€-007 vy |22 | L0 | Q)

l8LlEE-00F | EY ¢ L0 | @

8Y60€-00¥% | ¢C¥ [ Lo | d

LEVYSEC-00Y|6¢€ [ Lo | @

JS-1080€v0-dM| 8¢ [ L0 | @

00d-0lc-9¢c6ecd|L¢ [ Lo | @

LY60€E-00V | 8¢ x4 Lo | a

€LY9E-00Y | veE ¢e Lo | a

€¢9¢€c-007v|¢c¢ (4 Lo, a

L236¢-00¥|0¢ ce 10 | @

9¢96¢-00tv6¢ 4 L0 | d

9¥60€-00v 21 x4 10 | @

¢elel-00v ¢ 81l 1o | a
BSGBE-00% | L1 ¢l 4 \
aga-ola-legsiajel ¢l 60 |V
qod-01a-0zG61a|01i ¢l t0 | v

Y9LLE-D0V | VO 8 10 1 @

6€€80-00Y |08 9 Lo | d

6€60€-00Vv 9¢ 9 10 | @

l¥690-00% | v¢€ 9 10 | @

0EBO0C-00V| L2 9 to [ @

30-1000.€€-9S}9¢ 9 it0 | @

a0-1000Lce-85|6¢ 9 Lo | @

J0-1000L€€-8S|ve 9 10 [ @

40-1000.L€€-8S5|€¢ 9 L0 | d

Y0-1000.€€-8S¢¢ 9 Lo | @

0v€80-00Y 12 9 L0 | a

9¢191-00v|02 9 Lo | d

89¢L1l-00v |61 9 Lo | @

cv7580-00v |81 9 Lo | @

clLiet-00viL1L 9 Lo | d

dl-2190908-HS |08 ¥ 20 | Vv dl-/12€0080-0aS|08 14 Lo | a

06C60-00v 6L L4 20 |V 08L9€-007 |62 L4 1o | @
89G8€-007 €Y ¥ ;0 | Y
§6gge-007v| ¢!t 14 20 | Y
€698€-007}| 0! ¥ c0 | ¥

) o “ON ¥ | "ON = g oy "ON E | "ON
\_ "ON Sldeyd TloyleBedt Aoy "ON Sldey "layebedltasy )
Tifwnieaa 3.3 /wpngsiaed pelsjosqQ:qg/PENgsried pappy:iyx
"oN"Aey. . .[z0]-0€v Ll oON
80LEEOOY

TLERITED TRLETYURHE ‘NS LOBTLYHHEOYE

CIRADHEHEOIW T ONTARURYE ‘RUEEX

"S439pJaO tnoAk eoeyd

pue selep pebBueyo Yyirim sised syl 109|as os‘taquwnu lued peia|osqo

Yl Ylim psJieplo agq ued

gde(siied peppy)sised mau p
"ON'A®Y Buipuodsoudoo

("g)sided po12|0sSgo uaAd‘ased syl
1494Yylo yoed Yllm 9|qeabueyddaiul
e (14ed pore|osqQ)sised
24yl o1

uj
l1ou
snolAaeisd uaypy
49)od‘pabueys oeocejd ayr o1 Sy

NY (BEEE

HONVHO 40 NOILVINYOJANI 904 LSI'T 93



Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No,
No, | E |No, o & * MNo. | B |No. @ &

D| 01 22| 46[400-25438

D| 01 22| 48|400-33042

D| 01 22| 49|400-36476

D| 01 22| 50|{SM-6051802-TFP

D| 01 22| 51|WP-0550800-SP

D 01 22| 54|SB-4080001-00

D| 01 22| 57|SK-6041200-SP

D| 01 22| 60|SM-6081562-TFP

D| 01 22] 62|SM-8060812-TFP

D| 01 22| 63|SM-8060602-TFP

D| 01 22| 64| SM-8060812-TFP

D| 01 22| 70|{SH-8050612-TP

D| 01 22| 72|SM-9061050-TP

D| 01 22| 73 |SM-6061202-TP

D| 01 22| 74 |WP-0450846-SP

D| 01 22| 75|WP-0820526-5SD

D| 01 22| 78|400-25439

D| 01 22 79 |SM-6041200-SP

Dl o0t 22| 80|SM-6042000-SP

D| 01 22| 81 |WP-0450846-SP

D01 | 22| 82|B2526-210-D00

D| 01 22| 83|SM-8060602-TFP

D| 01 22| 87|B2513-210-D00-A

D| 01 22| 89| HD-0005700-0A

Dl 01 22| 90({SL-4031081-SC

D{ 01 22| 91|{B4004-210-D0O0

D 01 22| 92|SH-6040602-TFP

Dl 01 22| 93|400-32505

D| 01 22| 94|SL-4031081-SC

D| 01 22| 95|400-25013

D|{ 01 22| 96 |SM-6040802-TP

D| 01 22| 87 {EA-9500B01-00
A| 02 22 3/400-38561
Al 02 22 61400-38562
Al 02 22| 13|B2508-210-DAB
A| 02 22| 36|400-38565
Aj 02 24 ALL PARTS-% i
Al 02 28| 44|D2552-D10-DOD
Al 02 28| 45/400-38567

D| 01 30| 33,400-09290

D | 01 30| 34!SM-8060612-TP

D| 01 30| 47|B8112-552-000

D |01 30| 48|SL-6084092-TN

D| 01 31 5|PC-0124060-00 Al 02 31 5|PC-0124050-00
Al 02 40| 29|D2557-D10-DAD

— 46 —




LT 2¢

> dS-T000G09-KN ¢c Tv 000%0010-N19 e 7t 00q-01Z-L00%4 v 81 100-087-€¢¥24
[ 4 IS-1000S09-KN I ¢v 0v0¥0010-0d9 0y 2 00d4-012-700%4 ¢v 81  D00-08z-£2¥2d
¢S TF  0S-£000%09-MN y o 000£0010-049 0 ¥ 000-ZT11-8£4¢€d ¥ 81 400-087-€7¥24
8T 91 JS-£000%09-KN | A 0v0£0010-NIH 86 T 000-210-921¢€d ¢y Bl  V00-087-€Z¥cd
6 81 dS-1000709-KWN € Tr 00020010-049 12 ¥y  000-G12-9%924 6¢ 81 0vvV-01C-12%24
ST ¢ NS-0000%09-HN | ¢ ¥ 000100T0-N4D 0T 8¢ 004-0T1Z-01924 0¢8I 000-082-81%¢4
9% St DS-07S0%0E-MN 6v 9 000L0010-4dV9 61 9¢ 000-012-01924 8¢ 8I 000-082-L1¥2d
¢¢ 9% 0S-0790%0€-HN 81 ¥¥  000-012-66574 9¢ 8I 000-01Z-L1¥2d
6¢ 9¢ 000-€09-.0961 LT ¥¥  000-01%-86674 1€ 8l 000~082-91%¢4
6¢ 8E  OV0-08G-SE06K 0y 9¢ 000-61€-29564 99 ¥¥  00Q-01%-L6S2d ¢ 81 0V0-087-S1¥2d
¢¢ 8t  QV0-08G-PC06K €9 Tl 000-208-150¢4 6 ¥ 004-012-L6G24 e 81 0v0-082-¥1¥2d
0t 8%  (OV0-08S-LTOBK I8 ¥ 00-2090056-v1 ¥9 ¥¥  000-012-964974 IT G 00a-012-0¢€124
8T ¥¢ 0v0-085-L106K ¥e v 00-2090056-V1 19 ¥¥  000-012-96524 v Sl 00a-012-01129
1 9 000~-19%-90C¥H 8 Tv 00-1090096-Vd 09 ¥r  (OVQZ-012-96524 €y ¢y  000-012-L0129
9 8¢  000-9L%-108EW ¥e v 00-10900S6-Vd €9 ¥y VVI-012-96529 [ 00a-012-L0124
87 ¥E€  VO00-TIS-P0OEW v 1€ 00-1090066-Vd Lg ¥¥  00Q-017-56S2d 66 v  000-07¢-10129
9z ¥¢ €0000TLH-SIK Ly e 00-1020056-V1 9¢ ¥P¥  0VC-012-565¢d L9 9 000-G06-80614d
O i 0¥ 14006-daun ¥yl 00-1090056-V1 91 ¥¥  000-012-¥6424 9L, 9 000-25G-€0614
6L 9 00¥ 14005 -daN 05 01 00-1090056-V1 ST ¥vr  0OVQC-0ICZ-¥6STd v V1 VYVQI-012-87814d
S 0oF COBTI0LT-dAH 9 ¥ 00-1090056-V1 Yo vy 00Q-012-€6529 9T ¥I 00d-S12-22814d
08 9 008T90LT-JaK €€ ¥ 00-T090056-V1 €¢ ¥vr  OVQ-0IcZ-€65Td ST ¥I1 004-01Z-12814
L 0%  TO-TIOOTLE-DR ¥I 0¥  000-01¢-26Scd ¥L ¥l 00a-012-02814
8 9 00-TT00CLE-OH 6t 0¢ 000-SSS+¥028d 6 8¢ 0vQ-01¢-16624 L ¥y QVQ-01Z-L1819
9 0% T0-010S002-DH 61 0¢ 009-99S-€118d 8 8T 0v@-01¢-06524 8¢ ¥v  000-087-91814
18 9 00-0T05002-DK 65 € 009-G95-€€TLQ 61 ¥¥  000-012-68Scd LT 00d-G17-91814
6¢ ¥& 00-CZESTI0-VH 6¢ 0¥ ava-014-.L6S2a €6 ¥y  000-01Z-8852d I 0¥  000-012-9081d
9t oy 00¥-X17-¥552Q ¥ ¥y 000-012-884¢7d er ¥l 004-0172-90814
8¢ 5S¢ 00-00I1S00-XH ¥e v 00X-X12-¢5S¢2d ¢t ¥¥  000-01%-L8Scd 29 Tl 00q-012-2¥%914
€€ 9¢  V0-000T¥00-XH ¥y 8¢ a0q-0T1a-255¢2a 6¢ ¥v  000-01¢-.L8SGTd v 0l 000-295-1%914
6¢ 9¢  00-00.L0¥00-XH €C TV 00X-X12-19520 ¢S vv¥  000-01%2-98524 81 8 004-18G-9€914
¥oo¥e S0-00¥5€00-XH 8 ¢ @0q-01a-2052a ey ¥ 00Q-017-9852d LT 8 000-185-9€914
€y P& NO-00¥5€00-XH (A 0q-010-1€S1d Iy ¥v  0490-012-985Cd 91 8 004-18G6-9¢914d
12 9¢  00-006€£00-XH 01 ¢l @04-010-02S1da ¢y v¥  OVQ-01¢2-98524 ST 8 00V-185-9¢914
L v 00-006€€00~-XH Sv ¥ qoq-01g-€I11Q 16 ¥¥  VV(Q-012-985¢d €5 8 00q-012-v€914d
i N0-0092€00-XH 8¢ ¥¥  000-01¢-68524 0¢ 92  000-955-97914
G9 ¢¥  00-00€€200-XH 1 01 d1-1460080-82 9z v¥  040-01¢-985924 8% 8 Y00-012-11914d
L 8T 00-00€€200-XH 6c Ol dL-1880080-SD LZ ¥y OV@-01¢2-585¢d ¥ ¥¥ V-400-012-1091€
8 9¢€  ({0-0083T00-XH 61 8% HS-VEL06L0-SD €T 9¢ 00Q-012-€8529 € ¥y H0a0-017-10914d
e ¥ ¥0-000ST00-¥H €¢ 97 HS-VELGELO-SD ST 9¢ 0004-012-28524 ¢ ¥y ¥-00Q-017-10914
6 ¥ HO~000ST00-XH €¢ 8 HS-VELO6LO-SD ¥ 92 00Q-012-1852d I ¥y V-900-012-10914
8¢ ¥ J10-000GT00~XH € 8 00-0000£0€-0D 8 92 V-004-012-6L92d 1 2l 004-012-1¢€GT149
[4 3 A C0-000G5T00~-XH ¥e ¥l 00-0000002-02 0z ¥¥  000-62¢-7.524 ¥9 2T Y-000-18G-L7G1d
LT v @0-000ST100-XH 92 0¥ 10-200T009-KD tl 8T 00@-012-L9G2d 9 11 000-012-S2G1d
9t ¥ @0-000ST00-XH 96 € 10-T0OT009~HD §¢ ¥¥  000-2L£-09529 8 ¢I V-000-012-0ZS1d
62 ¥ J0-000ST00-XH €6- ¢ 10-000T005-KD 66 9¢  000-08¢-LSScd 9% T¢  DH00-970-61414
12 GI 00-00L000G-#H 91 ¥¢ 10-900¥00€-KD ¢ 0y 0V@-01c-LG9929 | ¥#I 21 00@-012-91614
0¢ SI 00-006€002-#H 6¢ ¢ 19-100Z00€-KD ¥l v 400-01¢-949524 99 €I 004-0T1Z-G1G149
€5 ¢ 00-2002000-dH 0¢ ¢ £0-000700€-HO €1 ¥¥  V00-012-9595¢4 LL 2 000-26€-90G14d
¥¢ 9t 0T-008¥000-HH LT ¢ 10-%00100€-KD ¥ 8¢ 00Q-01¢-255¢24 S ¢l 004-012-20G14
8T GI 40-00¥9%€0-4H G6 ¢ 10-000T00T-HO IT 92 00@-01¢-25S¢cd 66 9 000-G59G-v1v14
LT ST 0¢-00T9%€0-¥H 81 9¢ V-0VQ-01Z-19624 8G 9 0v0-29S-TT1¥14
¥6 ¢y 07-00088T10-¥H S¢ 0Oy 000-2LE- 171649 89 ¥¥  000-01¢-5€524 (A1 000-081-80¥14
1€ ¥t 00-2¢000€00-1H 01 0¥ 000-2LE-07169 §§ T¢ 00@-01¢-2€5¢q 09 9 000-012-50¥14
(43 0d4-060€100-dH 91 0¥ 0v0-022-13164 LE ¢  000-01¢2-0€524 9% 9 00a-0TZ-¢1c1d
0 e SG-TE€0ET00-IH Gv  0¢ 000-210-12164 S¢ T¢ 000-01¢-L252d W o9 004-01Z-21214
S¥ 8% 00-00€2200~QH 6 0¥ 000-210-€1169 ¥¢ ¢ 000-01¢-L,2G¢d ¥L¥ 004-01Z-18114
61 81 00-00€2200-aH ¥e 0y 000-06%-10164 G ¥C 00a-012-9252d Sv 9 000-01Z-%¥11d
9¢ 02  90-00¥0200-aH €C ¥ 000-081-.9284 L ¥C 00@-01¢2-9262d ¥6 T 000-01Z-€¥11d
G¢ 0%  V0-00¥0200-QH ¥y 0¢ 000-50¢-20784 ¢C T¢C 00@-012-22Scd I¢ 0v  000-82S-1¢l1d
8v 8t  V0-006.5000-0H 81 0¢F 000-TLL-EST8Y] 12 ¢ 000-01%-2252d 61 ¢ 000-01Z-62T14d
¢y 8¢  V0-00L5000-QH 6¢ 0¢ 000-0T2-06184 61 T¢ 004-012-125¢24 8l ¥ 000-012-%2114
6¢ 8t  V0-0CLS000-aH [ 000-610+-€€184d LT 2¢  400-012-0252d LT ¥ 000-012-€2114
8¢ P¢  V0-00L5000-QH L 0g YVV-017-60189 §T ¢¢  V0a-01¢-0t52d oy ¥ 00q-01Z-9111d
|S A ¥0-00.5000-CH € 0¢ avv-012-10184 99 27 V-000-01¢-¥1G24 €€ 0€  00a-01Z-STT1d
8y 01 ¥0-00L5000-QH L9 ¥y 000-017-S1154 Le  ¥T V-000-01¢-€1524 6v 0€  00Q-0T1Z-11T1d
G¢ 8¢  00-00S2¥%00-VH 0y ¥ 000-012~-STISd 1€ ¢ V-000-01¢-21624 IL ¢y  d3-10¥0090-14
61 ¥&  00-00S2¥00-VH TSI 4 000-90%-6€059 ¢€ T¢  V0@-01¢-clScd € 1€ qi-10%0090-19
61 GI 00-0065000-VH 9% ¥¥ 000-90%-6£054 ¥§  TT 00@-012-60629 ¥9 v €4-16200%0-14
e ¥ 000-902-6€0S9 IT 2% 0v(I-012-80524 €9 ¥  qI-15200%0-14
LT 82 000-2LT-92159 [ a4 000-902-88059 €l ¢¢  4v(-01¢-80Scd 91 ¢y €3-19200%0-1d
¢ 6¢ dv0100L¥~-UdD Sv ¥ 000-902 -8£0S9 6 @¢ 004-012-L0G¢cd 81 8¢  dI-1S5200%0-14
9¢ 8¢ avo100Ly~Xd9 0¢ ¥ 000-907-8€059 €€ T¢C 000-012-50529 ST ¥¢ 00000Z€0-IKd
0 o0¢ 00008090-4d9 8 ¥ 000-012Z-¥1¢€¥%d L 7% V-00q-012-206zd
I¢ 0¢g 0VC09090-4d9 1 A 000-022-90¢¥d L7 81 q00-012-92¥24 IS ¥¢  0V0-010-0G6EV
61 ¥ 006L00T0-N49 LTy 000-0T2-E0E¥d 9¢ 81 ¥00-012-92¥2d 2§ PE  000-010-906EV
9 Ty 00090010-N49 §§ Tv 0Va-012-051%4 8¢ 8I 000-012-¥2¥2d 8%y 9 V-000-00S-0€21V
ON X Y ON H # ON X EY ON H Y
J3 39vd ON I¥vd IN  #vd ON Lyvd I 39vd ON Idvd A I9vd ON I¥vVd
|6 SLYVd 40 XHANI TVOIEHTINWANN




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE . REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N B H N ki H_NO ik H KO
NM-6050001-SP 1239 SB-3070002-0B 6 30 SL-6052592-TN 6 41 SM-6040802-TP 12 34
NM-6050001-SP 18 12 SB-3070002-0C 6 31 SL-6083092-TN 36 7 SM-6040802-TP 12° 44
NM-6050001-SP 22 39 SB-3070002-0D 6 32 SL-6084092-TN 2 98 SH-6040802-TP 18 22
RM-6050003-SC 8 57 SB-3080010-0A 14 33 SL-9082091-SE 30 11 SM-6040802-TP 22 26
NM-6060001-SC 30 48 SB-3080010-0B 14 34 SL-9082091-SE 30 12 SM-6040802-TP 22 41
NM-6080001-SC 30 41 SB-3080010-0C 14 35 SL-9082093-SE 31 12 SM-6040802-TP 24 46
NM-6080001-SC 36 10 SB-3080010-0D 14 36 SL-9082093-SE 42 75 SM-6040860-TP 2 18
NH-6080002-SC 34 24 SB-4080001-00 10, 13 SM-0040601-SC 12 48 SM-6040860-TP 2 83
NM-6080721-SE 30 28 SB-4080001-00 2420 SM-1030601-SP 6 21 SHM-6040860-TP 16 13
NM-6080721-SE 31 2 SB-7100005-00 26 27 SM-1040801-SP 4 84 SM-6040860-TP 22 29
NM-6080721-SE 42 77 SB-7100005-00 28, 24 SM-1040801-SP 4 85 SH-6040860-TP 40 23
NM-6120003-SE 30 30 SB-7160002-00 12° 65 SM-1040801-SP 26 28 SH-6041002-TP 2227
NM-6160511-SE 32 18 SD-0350156-TP 20 27 SM~-1040801-SP 28 25 SM-6041002-TP 28 26
NS-6090310-SP 15 22 SD-0400266-TP 20 8 SM-1040870-TP 4 16 SH-6041150-TP 2 55
NS-6110310-SP 2 61 SD-0460703-TP 42 18 SM-1040870-TP 4 19 SK-6041200-SP 24 21
NS-6110310-SP 2 74 SD-0601021-SP 276 SM-1040870-TP 4 22 SM-6041200-SP 24 32
N§-6110310-SP 15 23 SD-0640327-TP 42 48 SM-1040870-TP 18 3 SM-6041202-TP 10 21
NS-6120310-SP 2 178 SD-0640327-TP 42 49 SM-2360110-TP 20 20 SM-6041202-TP 20 31
SD-0650321-TP 15 28 SM-4020600-SP 20 18 SM-6041202-TP 22 47

PA-1600801-A0 42 5 SD-0700336-TP 8 62 SM-4021201-SC 4 65 SH-6041202-TP 22 49
PA-1602006-A0 28 20 SD-0700406-TP 42 47 SM-4030455-SP 14 23 SM-6041202-TP 26 29
PB-0000100-00 40 18 SD-0800327-TP 12 40 SM-4030601-SN 2 63 SM-6041202-TP 28 27
PB-0000100-00 42 81 SD-0800327-TP 18 11 SM-4030601-SN 15 29 SM-6041402-TP 22 51
PC-0124010-00 42 59 SD-0800336-TP 8 61 SM-4030855-SN 2 9 SM-6042000-SP 24 33
PC-0124050-00 31 5 SD-0800337-TP 10 25 SM-4040855-SP 2 73 SM-6050802-TP 10 45
PF-0205030-A0 42 31 SD-0800337-TP 12 54 SM-4040855-SP 2 87 SM-6051002-TP 12 21
PJ-0460525-03 28 21 SD-0800346-TP 12. 4 SM-4040855-8P 2 89 SH-6051002-TP 28 28
PJ-0460525-03 42 17 SD-0800386-TP 8 35 SM-4040855-SP 15 36 SH-6051802-TP 24 17
PJ-3010405-05 42 32 SD-0800387-TP 10 40 SM-4040855-SP 44 69 SH-6052502-TP 22 44
PJ-3010405-05 42 83 SD-0800407-TP 20 25 SM-4041055-SP 2 5 SM-~6053502-TP 22 43
PJ-3040600-01 42 69 SD-0800408-TP 8 38 SM-4041055-8P 2 7 SM-6060550-TP 6 27
PJ-3095200-01 40 17 SD-0800656-TP 8 63 SM-4041055-SP 2 65 SM-6061002-TP 26 30
PJ-3095200-01 42 80 SD-0800746-TP 8 10 SM-4041655-SP 26 33 SM-6061002-TP 28 29
PS-0150042-K0 4 15 SD-0801006-TP 12 61 SM-4041655-SP 28 32 SM-6061202-TP 4 2
PS-0200062-KH 2 71 SD-1000336-TP 8 37 SM-4050855-SP 4 68 SM-6061202-TP 12 28
PS-0400082-KP 44 62 SD-1000337-TP 8 60 SM-4050855-SP 15 37 SM-6061202-TP 24 28
PS-0400062-KP 44 65 SD-1000406-TP 12 55 SM-4050855-SP 15 42 SM-6061402-TN 26 31
PS-0400142-KH 6 47 SK-3311600-SC 30 38 SM-4051055-SP 4 46 SM-6061402-TN 28 30
PV-1502000-00 42 60 SK-3311601-SE 30 46 SM-4051405-SE 32 12 SM-6061402-TP 8 24
PV-1502091-00 42 30 SK-3382001-SE 34 12 SM-4051655-SP 12 49 SM-6061610-SC 32 6
PV-8150050-00 42 67 SK-3412001-SE 42 68 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061802-TP 10 22
PX-0500030-00 42 70 SK-3413201-SE 34 34 SM-4061255-SP 2 11 SH-6061802-TP 12 24
PX-5000140-00 42 62 SK-3512001-SE 34 27 SH-4061255-SP 2 13 SM-6066002-TN 30 34
SL-4030641-SE 15 30 SM-4061255-SP 4 bl SM-6081562-TP 24 22

RC-0560711-KP 2 49 SL-4030681-SC 34 47 SM-4061255-SP 12 58 SM-6084002-TN 34 25
RC-065081 1-KP 8 25 SL-4030691-SC 34 45 SM-5040655-SN 2 52 SM-6086002-TP 30 42
RC-3781518-KP 8 20 SL-4030691-SC 34 46 SM-5040855-SN 2 20 SM-6450610-TP 4 47
RE-0200000-KO0 20 7 SL-4031081-SC 24! 39 SM-5040855-SN 4 39 SH-6450610-TP 4 48
RE-0250000-K0 15 24 SL-4031081-SC 24 44 SM-5040855-SN 4 83 SH-6450610-TP 26 35
RE-0300000-K0 14 17 SL-4031081-SC 34 3 SM-6020250-TP 14 48 SH-6450610-TP 28 33
RE-0300000-K0O 26 24 SL-4031081-SC 34 10 SM-6020350-SP 20 13 SM-67506C0-TP 42 45
RE-0300000-K0O 26 25 SL-4031081-SF 10 49 SM-6020450-TP 20 37 SM-7030450-SC 4 78
RE-0300000-K0 28 22 SL-4031081-SF 36 15 SM-6020460-TP 14 20 SM-7751160-TP 8 51
RE-0400000-K0 2 50 SL-4031291-SC 12 42 SM-6020460-TP 14 38 SM~8030412-TP 6 63
RE-0400000-KO 42 9 SL-4040681-SC 4 55 SM-6030502-TP 20 29 SM-8030412-TP 16 7
RE-0500000-K0 156 25 SL-4040881-SC 4 5 SM-6030802-TP 26 41 SM-8040310-SS 6 51
RE-0500000-K0 28 23 SL-4040881-SC 36 16 SM-6030802-TP 28 41 SM-8040310-SS 6 53
RE-0600000-K0O 22 57 SL-4040881-SC 36 18 SM-6040450-TP 40 15 SM-8040412-TP 16 26
RE-0700000-K0 10 35 SL-4040881-SC 36 20 SM-6040602-TP 4 32 SM-8040412-TP 16 27
RE-0700000-KO 26 26 SL-4040881-SC 36 28 SM-6040602-TP 4 76 SM-8040412-TP 22 45
RE-0800000-K0 6 25 SL-4040891-SC 4 70 SM-6040602-TP 10 51 SM-8040602-TP 22 28
RE-0900000-X0 16 3 SL-4040891-SC 4 73 SM-6040602-TP 16 2 SM-8040802-TP 2 54
SL-4040891-SC 36 4 SM-6040602-TP 16 16 SM-8050412-TP 10 12

SB-1040016-00 6 69 SL-4040891-SC 36, 5 SM-6040602-TP 18 17 SM-8050412-TP 10 30
SB-1080005-00 10 26 SL-4040891-SC 36 9 SM-6040602-TP 20 32 SM-8050412-TP 12 19
SB-1080005-00 22 40 SL-4040891-SC 48 10 SH-6040602-TP 22 42 SM-8050412-TP 12 20
SB-1080005-00 24 19 SL-4041091-SC 36 31 SM-6040602-TP 24 42 SM-8050412-TP 26 32
SB-1080022-00 6 68 SL-4041291-SC 18 20 SM-6040650-TP 2 17 SM-8050502-TP 2 53
SB-1080023-00 6 72 SL-4041691-SC 34 13 SH-6040650-TP 2 22 SM-8050592-TP 12 46
SB-1100024-00 1247 SL-4043591-8C 36 25 SM-6040650-TP 4 57 SM-8050592-TP 18 2
SB-1100024-00 14 3 SL-4061091-SC 31 10 SM-6040650-TP 14 29 SM-8050612-TP 10 43
SB-1120017-00 14 8 SL-4051091-SC = 42 58 | SM-6040650-TP 20 21 SM-8050612-TP 24 26
SB-1200009-00 6 1 SL-4051091-SC 42 73 SM-6040800-SP 26 34 SM-8050812-TP 28 31
SB-1200017-00 6 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 91 SM-6040800-SP 28 34 SM-8050812-TP 42 46
SB-1200018-00 6§ 4 SL-6040892-TN 4 72 SM-6040802-TN 16 9 SM-8060602-TP 24 24
SB-3070002-0A 6 29 SL-6041092-TN 31 7 SM-6040802-TP 8 52 SM-8060602-TP 24 36

— 48 —




L 9 L€G90-00¥ € 91 ¢0981-292 € 8 €0v2e-1¢€1 8T 81 dS-T080S70-du
I, 9 5£490-00% ¢l T ¥Y0611-29¢ ST 0¢ 9056G-1T1 6€ Gl (S-1080SV0-dM
0L 9 ¥€690-00¥% ¢T 0% €06L4£-09T LT 0F [1006G-1T1 8 SI S-T1080S70-dM
¥L 9 2£690-00¥ 69 T 60€.L€-09C 9 0f LO98S-TIT SL T aS-1080S¥0-du
99 9 1€590-00% 89 T 00¢LE-092 0r 0t 9168G-T11 S¢ 8¢  (S-00005%0-dm
G9 9 Q£590-00¥ ¥ v 90¥8€-9¢£T S 0¢ 60¥8G-111 8 ¥ - 0S-1080€70-dk
¥9 9 62590-00¥ €9 ¥ 80C8€-9¢¢ ¢t 0t 00€8G-TIT 0T 91 JS-T1080EV0-d#
25 9 91690-00¥ 19 ¥ 601%€-9¢C L 0% LOZSS-TI1 0 ¥ (IS-0080E¥0-di
0§ 9 51690-C0¥ §¢ I L000E-9£T 9¢ 0¢ 80TSS-TT1 6V ¥ @S-0080€¥0-dM
29 v L6¥90-00¥ 6 8 80101-9€¢ €1 Sl ISOTT-TIT ¥S 8 JS-0080€¥0-dM
09 ¥ 96¥90-00¥ w9 60€¥70-9EC 09 ¢ c0vZL-01T 8¢ TF  (S-9Z01LE0-du
99 ¢ 78%90-00¥ ¢ 9 002¥%0-9€2 9% 8 [OLTL-0TT 05 2%y  {@S-9101LE0-dK
6 ¥ L1€90-00¥% L 81 808L1-GET 29 00€20-G01 87 ¥t  (S-91E0LE0-dM
(4720 47 8¥850-00% 9 81 60LLT-SET (A4 60080-101 ¢ SI JS-10602€0-dM
81 8¢ LZL50-00¥% S 8l 009L1-S€T tc 0Oy 002¢0-101 9 02  DS-0050Z€0-dm
Lg 9¢ L2L50-00% ¥ 81 10S41-6€2 28 T 00220-101 PI  2¥  {S-9150620-dM
61 &€ 92L50-00¥% 91 ST €0¢2.5-67¢ 1€ ¢ 60T%0-001
9¢  §¢ 92L50-00¥ ST ST ¥0145-62C LT T 04-%001GEZ-VL
8 ¥ t1L50-00% ¥l ST 80695-62¢ 8¢ 01 0X%-20€0580-Z# 9% ¢ 04-90¥06502-VL
Lz 9¢€ 90.G90-00% 0r ST 5079G-622 65 ¥¥r  HA-00TOEV0-ZM S¢ ¢ 04-90%06¢21-VL
4 W1 50L650-00% 6 Gl 90196-6¢¢ 05 ¥  HI-00C0EV0-ZM | ¥#2 ¢ 04-7050501-VL
IT ¢ L6950-00¥% 8 Gl L0095-672¢ S€ ¥F  HA-0020EV0-ZH €C ¢ 04-7090680-VL
¥ ¥E ¢6950-00% L ST 00655-62¢ Lg 08  ¥M-0T¥I1980-SHi Iz 8 04-%0%05L0-VL
¢l g€ 8%950-00¥% ¥ S ¥05995-6¢C 91 0€  ¥A-0I¥T1980-SM 61 9 04-%090L90-VL
€T 9¢ [¥960-00% 8 07 ¥02€£-62C €¢ ¥t d¥-2000280-SH 8T 9 04-%090L90-VL
LT 8€ 10¥50-00% 61 0% SO0T€€-62¢ ¥¢ 0€  ¥A-0ICIZ90-SM | O ¥¢ 04-%090G650-VL
€2 §€ [10¥G0-00% 8¢ OF 900£€-62C 91 g€  NY-Z0001SO0-SM ¥9 8 04-%090G550-VL
¥¢ 8¢ ¥6€50-00¥ Lz 0v 008%£-62¢ 0¥ 8¢  dA-7000T¥0-SM
G¢ 9¢ ¥6€50-00¥ 8¢ ¢TI G0S1€-62T 66 8¢  d¥-20001%0-SM 0F 0  ¥S-116£S06-I1S
[A 1 €6€50~00¥ 8 T¢ 9071€-62¢ 0¥ 92  JA-20001%0-SH | ¥€ 8 d1-01%0T18-SS
¥e g€ £6£50-00% IT ¢¢ LOETE-67T 61 ¢€  0S-00970LT-dM F 8 d1-0I8TTIL-SS
LT c 26850007 ST ¢¢ 80T1E-62¢ L7 8 dS-9101221-dM LS ¥¥  dS-0%8011L-SS
92 8¢ 16€50-00% [N A 6011€-62¢ 9L ¢F  dS-7091L80-dM 8y  ¥F  dS-0¥BOTIL-SS
¢t 9¢ 16€50-00% € ¢t 0001€£-62¢ [ [€  dIS-2091L80-dM €€ ¥F  dS-0¥BOIILL-SS
I€ 8¢ 06€50-00¥ A A £060¢€-62¢ 92 0¢€  JS-2091.80-dM Lg ¢¥  dS-0%8011L-SS
8¢ B¢ 88€50-00¥% S Tt ¥080€-6¢22 ¥I 08  JS-2091.L80-dM 6 8I d1-0%LOTTL-SS
8 8l £92¥0-00¥ L T¢ G0L(E-62C ¢ ¥€  0S-9802G580-dM €€ 8I dS-01%060L-SS
9% 0l 0L6€0-00¥ 6 ¢ L0S(€-67¢ ¢r  0€  DS-9¥81G80-dM IT ¢¥  dS-019090L-SS
Iy 9¢ BGYE0-00¥ 0T 2¢ 8070¢-6C¢ ¥ 01 dS-2000480-dM ¢l ¢y dS-0%60219-SS
€ 9¢ €G¥E0-00¥ | A 8G€0€-62¢ ¢¢ %€ OS-T09T¥80-dM 0¥ 8I d1l-0€¥0T19-SS
z 9t 7G¥€0-00% vl TE 60€0€-62¢ 0€ ¥2  {S-9¢S0780-dM v 8 dS-0160609-SS
I 9¢ 167€0-00% 8¢ 91 80887-622 ST 9 dS-9160280-dM 0T ¢¥  dS-01TIB09-SS
9t ¥¢ 9%100-00% L 8y G0912-62C 6L T dS-91507.0-dM 9¢ ¢¥  dS-019060G-SS
LS ¥E 0%100-00¥% 62 91 90S12-62¢ €¢ 0t  dS-9101L90-dM L T dS-STLOTT¥-SS
96  ¥¢ 8€100-00% 91 ¢ 80507-622 Ly 0€  0JS-9¥91590-dd | 0¢ 8 d1-0¥90TT1-SS
TR 4 9€100-00% v 8 ¥5GL0-6¢C 8¢ 8¢  OS-T00TS90-dM €1 ¢F  dS-05L0601-SS
¥S  ¥E GET100-00% S% 8 50S.0-62¢ L 87  DS-TO01S90-dM € 81 d1-0120901-SS
£G  ¥E ¥E€100-00¥ ¥ T 90620-622 8¢ 97  OS-T100T1590-dM I€ 08  JIS-E£TS9806-HS
09 ¥¢ £€100-00% 29 9 60¥%10-62¢ LE 92 DS-T1001590-dM ¢ 0¢ JS-€20C806-KS
0¢ 8¢ 95000-00¥ 8¢ 9 ¥0216-8¢¢ 0§ 71 JS-T001590-dm ¢t 0¢ IS-€0T1906-RS
61 9¢ 95000-00% €L 9 90016-82¢2 e ¥ JS-T001590-dM L ¥Z  d1-0G01906-KS
¢ 8¢ 97000-00¥ 6c ¢1 dS-9291190-di 0T 01 d1-25908¥8-KS
ST 8¢ 62000-00¥ 0t  9¢ 600G¥-8L1 6 8 dS-9291190-dM G¢ 9 d1-25908¥8-KS
LT 9% 62000-00¥ 6 0¢ 20¥40~-0LT IS ¢v  0S-9191950-dM 9% 9 d1-2S908¥8-KS
9§ T¥ 00€80-191 8T ¥¢  dS-0080550-dM 8 8%  dL-TI9T908-KS
9¢ ¥ 10829-21¢ A a4 00€80-191 ¢S ©%¢  OS-1001€50-dM | 8L 9 d1-2191908-KS
(A 4 00€80-191 0% SI JS-1001€S0-dM | ST ¥%C  dL-TIB0908-KS
81 %I 8G810-G9¢ 9 1€ GG9¥0-2¥1 6€ 01  HS-91022S0-dM €¢ ¥¢  dl-7180908-KS
8y ¢ 10419-29¢ [ 0¢ 1S616-1¥I1 €5 CC  VS-9590250-dM ¥1 81 d1-2180908~KS
Ly 2 ¢0919-292 8 0¢ 1GT81-T¥I1 8€ Ol  VS-96907G0-dM I ol d1L-2180908-KS
9% T €0519-29¢ ¥ 0¢ CSI8I-1¥1 0¢ ¢¥  dS-9192050-dM 09 <21 d1-2180908-KS
Sv T G0ET19-29¢ 9§ ¢ 8OVET-T¥1 86 ¥¥  dS-95808%0-dM [A A d1-2180908-KS
o€ 950219-29¢ 15 T 0SPET-T¥I 6y ¥¥  dS-95808¥%0-dM 81 01 dL-Z180908-HS
or ¢ ¢0809-292 61 VI y00v0-1%1 ¥€ ¥¥  dS-9G808%0-dM €V 9 d1-2180908-KS
6 ¢ €0L09-29¢ e ¥ LOBEC-T¥IT 6¢ <¢¥  dS-95808%0-dM e 9 d1-21380908-KS
8¢ ¢ ¥0909-29¢2 9 ¥ 6G980-1%1 9¢ 8¢  dS-95808%0-dM € 9 dL-2130908-KS
LE T G0609-29¢ 6¢ VI 25E80-171 9¢ 92  dS5-95808¥%0-dM 61 OI dL-2080908~HS
9¢ T $0%09-29¢ S ¥ €GCE0-1¥1 ¥€ ¥¢  dS-9¥80S¥0-dM 9 ¥ dL-2190908-KS
G€ ¢ L0€09-29¢ 0L ¢ Y0ZEV-6ET 6c ¥  dS-9¥80SV0-dM | 81 I dL-2190908-KS
¥e € 80209-79¢ ¢l 0¢ PSLAT-BET 06 7  dS-9¥80G¥0-dM | ¥E OI d1-2190908-KS
t€ ¢ 60109-29¢2 G ¥ GG8YT-8ET LE 81 dS-9%806%0-dM | ©TE& 01 dL-2190908-KS
G¢ @I 60292-29¢ 65 ¢TI 1004V-LET 2§ 0I dS-9¥805¥0-dM 91 01 d1-2190908-KS
v 01 1009¢-29¢ 2 ¢ 801G0-LET 1§ ¢ JS-92806%0-dM ¢l 8 d1L-2190908-KS
8¢ ©¢ 10LE2-29¢ L9 ¢ S0215-GE1 0§ 2¢  dS-T080GV0-dM 9 8 d1l-2190908-KS
A4 00¢1¢2-29¢2 9z ¥l L09GT-SET 8y ¢¢  dS-T1080S¥0-di 08 ¥ dL-2190908-KS
8¢ ¥ 10112-29¢2 i 8 2S¥eT-1¢1 ¢ 02  dS-1080S¥0-dM 9% ¥1 dL-0190908-KS
N ¥ B ON ¥ EY ON X Y N H Y
IR F9Vd ON IMvd I 19Vd ON Lyvd I 9vd ON 1dvVd IR 39vd ON I¥vd
6% SLEY4Vd 40 XHANI TV OIYHNWNAN




NUMETZRICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE | REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E H_ RO ik HE X & H_NO i H N
400-06555 6 17 400-11152 20 24 400-25016 10 31 400-30620 8 31
400-06561 6 23 400-11359 45 2 400-25017 4 4 400-30621 8 55
400-06567 14 5 400-11902 6 77 400-25018 4 6 400-30623 8 47
400-06569 14 10 400-12038 38 23 400-25021 4 11 400-30625 10 1
400-06574 14 13 400-12965 8! 19 400-25023 4 8 400-30626 10 2
400-06576 14 31 400-13640 2 92 400-25030 10 36 400-30627 10 3
400-06577 14 22 400-13967 48 9 400-25031 4 20 400-30628 8 65
400-06578 14 45 400-14963 14 40 400-25414 2 14 400-30629 8§ 66
400-06617 16 5 400-14964 14 = 49 400-25415 8 8 400-30630 8 67
400-06622 16 25 400-14965 14 . 41 400-25416 15 3 400-30694 34 5
400-06626 16 4 400-15800 200 5 400-25417 6 8 400-30695 34 7
400-06666 12 45 400-23623 243 400-25418 10 33 400-30696 34 8
400-06712 18 10 400-23624 18 13 400-25419 10 47 400-30697 34 9
400-06761 20 1 400-23626 127 400-25420 10 44 400-30764 34 59
400-06762 20 3 400-23627 12 36 400-25421 10 7 400-30765 34 37
400-06765 20 4 400-23629 4 4] 400-25423 10 8 400-30766 34 39
400-06768 20 19 400-23631 8 49 400-25424 8§ 59 400-30767 34 38
400-06772 20 10 400-23632 8 50 400-25426 10 27 400-30778 15 1
400-06777 20 16 400-23635 26 22 400-25427 8 2 400-30778 38 8
400-06780 20 11 400-23635 28 15 400-25428 8§ 11 400-30779 156 12
400-06781 20 12 400-23636 26 1 400-25429 8§ 126 400-30780 15 5
400-06782 20 14 400-23636 28 1 400-25431 8 1 400-30828 2 8
400-06836 4 56 400-23638 26 10 400-25432 8§ 56 400-30829 2 43
400-06840 4 58 400-23639 280 6 400-25435 1230 400-30923 34 35
400-0929¢ 4 79 400-23640 28 3 400-25436 12 33 400-30923 38 12
400-10414 2 10 400-23641 28 13 400-25437 24 9 400-30926 34 41
400-10415 6 5 400-23642 28 14 400-25438 24 14 400-30932 18 23
400-10418 6 7 400-23643 28 2 400-25439 24 31 400-30933 18 24
400-10421 6 20 400-23644 28 11 400-25440 15 34 400-30934 18 25
400-10422 6 9 400-23645 26 2 400-25441 15 35 400-30935 18 15
400-10423 6 10 400-23646 26 3 400-26817 10 4 400-30936 18 1
400-10424 6 11 400-23647 26 12 400-26818 6 24 400-30937 12 3
400-10425 6 12 400-23647 28 b 400-26819 10 9 400-30940 20 26
400-10426 6 13 400-23648 269 400-26829 4 52 400-30942 20 17
400-10427 6 14 400-23649 266 400-26830 4 53 400-30943 20 15
400-10434 6 33 400-23650 260 7 400-26831 4 b4 400-30944 22 1
400-10437 6 36 400-23651 26 16 400-26882 6 57 400-30945 22 4
400-10438 6 37 400-23652 26 4 400-26884 6 61 400-30946 22 14
400-10439 6 38 400-23653 260 5 400-26979 2 3 400-30947 24 6
400-10440 6 39 400-23654 260 17 400-26980 2 1 400-30948 24 10
400-10441 6 55 400-23662 31 11 400-27770 40 20 400-30949 30 35
400-10442 6 656 400-23662 42 74 400-27870 10 37 400-30950 31 8
400-10443 12 43 400-23663 26 21 400-27971 2 64 400-30951 31 9
400-10455 12 56 400-23663 28 16 400-28337 12 23 400-30951 38 11
400-10464 12 31 400-23865 2 4] 400-28338 2 32 400-30951 42 72
400-10464 14 2 400-23866 2 42 400-28459 2 88 400-30956 15 6
400-10470 14 27 400-23983 16, 12 400-28834 2 84 400-30983 34 14
400-10471 14 28 400-23997 16 26 400-28835 2 85 400-31006 38 14
400-10472 14 30 400-23999 16 15 400-28873 18 21 400-31011 34 61
400-10477 16 6 400-24062 14 4 400-28877 2 28 400-31136 6 16
400~10479 16 8 400-24063 14 7 400-29108 6 40 400-31336 2 80
400-10487 16 17 400-24066 14 1 400-29108 38 16 400-31449 38 1
400-10489 16 19 400-24068 16 14 400-29411 16 32 400-31465 38 33
400-10489 16 23 400-24070 16 11 400-29412 48 3 400-31471 34 2
400-10490 16 20 400-24645 12 1 400-29419 8§ 36 400-31502 34 20
400-10497 16 21 400-24646 12 2 400-29420 10 5 400-32483 10 6
400-10498 16 22 400-24987 § 28 400-29626 24 1 400-32505 24 43
400-10499 16 24 400-24988 § 29 400-29626 38 4 400-32505 38 40
400-10503 16 27 400-24989 10 24 400-29627 24 2 400-32506 38 38
400-10504 16 30 400-24990 8 14 400-29627 38 b 400-32507 38 41
400-10508 16 33 400-24991 § 40 400-29628 10 20 400-32508 20 33
400-10509 16 34 400-24992 12 51 400-29628 38 2 400-32508 38 43
400-10510 16 35 400-24993 12 52 400-29629 12 22 400-32509 38 44
400-105611 16 36 400-24994 12, 53 400-29629 38 6 400-32510 38 47
400-10512 16 37 400-24995 12, 57 400-29630 20 30 400-32511 2 81
400-10513 16 38 400-24996 1227 400-29630 38 7 400-32511 38 50
400-10514 16 39 400-24997 4 1 400-29632 2 90 400-32512 4 69
400-10515 48 1 400-24998 2 86 400-29632 38 49 400-32512 38 37
400-10521 48 4 400-24999 2 6 400-29633 4 67 400-32539 16 1
400-10522 48 b 400-25009 12, 26 400-29633 38 46 400-32539 38 3
400-10523 48 6 400-25010 10 23 400-29776 4 59 400-32671 14 12
400-10525 18 16 400-25011 8§ 13 400-30615 10 15 400-32704 34 1
400-10527 20 22 400-25012 8 b 400-30616 8 68 400-32704 38 13
400-10528 20 23 400-25013 24 45 400-30617 8§ 4 400-32714 34 6
400-10533 6 54 400-25014 4 44 400-30618 8 58 400-32719 8 7
400-10589 20 9 400-25015 4 86 400-30619 10 17 400-32763 40 11

- 50 -




€1 ¥T ¥9G8€-00¥%
S ¥T €958€-007
9 Tt ¢998€-00%
€ 1T 1968¢€-00%
LT 21 8G58€-00¥
15 S 4 §GG8€-00%
01 ¥ €658€-00¥
[ ] GGT8E-00%
€€ gl 105LE-00%
[} 005.E-00%
1A 9259¢-00¥
L Tv G2S9€-00¥
9¢ ¢¥ ¥259€-00¥
1A 4 18%9€-00%
€ 0F 6L¥9€-00¥
¢y 8T 8LV9€-00%
(A1 LLY9E-00¥
91 ¥¢ 9L¥9€-00¥
[4 0 44 GLY9E-00%
S€ 7T vLy9E-00¥
v ¥t €LV9E-00%
AR ¢LY9E-007
6 Tl 1LV9€-00%
91 71 0L79€-00%
L ¥ 89¥9€-00%
SL ¥ L9%9€-00¥%
VL ¥ G9v9€-00%
c v ¥9¥9E-00v
1A S 4 19%9€-00¥
6 ¥ 65¥9¢€-00¥
L ¥ L§79€-00%
AANA 4 26€9E-007
[AAA 4 0ET9E-00%
(VA 6¢C9€-00¥%
A 4 8119€-00%
Le ¥l LT19€-00%
16 T 0I19€-00%
8¢ TP L98G€-00%
v v 998G€-00¥
LS T¥ ¥695€-00%
99 ¥ £695€-00¥%
96 ¥ ¢695E-007
(AN 44 07T95€-00%
I v 6095€-00¥
0T v 809G€-00%
6 ¥y L09S€-00¥%
8 PP 309S€-00¥
19 @¥ ¥2€5€-00%
A 4 v2ESE-007
€ ¥t $20SE-00%
JANN A ¢C6VE-007
86 ¥t ¢9evE-00%
05 ¥¢ 65CvE-00F%
6L TV 596€€-00%
6 8¢ G96€€-00%
8L TV 796£€-00¥%
01 8¢ 796£€-00%
€ 6¢ GL8EE-00F
G¢ 8t GL8EE-00%
I 6% 1€8€€-00%
¥E 8E 1€8EE-00F
6y vE 91£€E-00¥
8¢ 0C I61€E-007
¥e 0T 061¢€€-00%
I 92 I81€€-00%
01 22 €G1E€-007
¢l T2 0S1EE-007
€¢ ¢ 6¥1€€-007
07 ¢¢ 8V1EE-007
8T ¢ Ly1€€-00¥
91 7¢ 9v1£€-00%
S T¢ SYIEE-007
ey v 8948¢-00% ¢ Tt Yr1€€-00%
Sy 8¢ L9G8E-007 ST ¥C ¢v0EE-007
Iy ¥C 99G8€-00¥% ) A 5082€-00%
98 ©¢C 5948¢-00% € 8 86L2E-00%
ON H FY ON H 29 ON H Y ON X £y
AN A9vd ON Luvd AN IVd ON' L¥Vd A d9vd ON 1¥vd N 39Vd ON 1¥vd
163 SL YV d 40 X T dNI TVOIHEHdNWNIMNON




MEMO

— 5% -




OW3IN







uedey ul paluid

"G00g Jegaldes (0 se suonesyoads Jonpoid Su) Yiim SOUBPIOITE UL PSNIPS S 1SH SUed SIgL %
LR OFHYNEH2BAVHORYE HE6HS002 “EI X (1 A—MOT K

"8o[Jou noulim APoLILI0D L) 10 Juswaaodiul 1o sBueyd o) Joelgns sisi sued sy ur paisaca uonduosap ayy #
"ERARNECLEREORGLRYOERBHRIN X (14— OT K

: joejuoD esead
‘uoneuiojul
lsyuny Joy Jo Jeplo o)

BB TR\IES

(2 bt A b %)/SE2-08PE-E0 1L (ZW)1111-08YE€0 1AL
ByEE L-2-SLHES L By iR X M G982 L
R2x@binr

“plaom syl noyBnoiy pansasas syyBu y

SENTHY
RCLER BN MWIEMOEY
dH00 piNr s002—8661 @ buAde

7167 606v—-0SvE-£(18) : Xvd
85€2 - £62-08vE—£(18) : INOHd
NVAVI ‘SS98~- 281 OANOL
IHS=N4OHD ‘OHD ~ OAHNMOM ‘L-2-8
O'H STTVS 2 ONILINHYIN

NOILYUOJd¥O0D Dinr




